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JAN 2 2 2010

L

PORTMARK OATE

" A . . - LN} }'
Return of Private Foundation -
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

. Treated as a Private Foundation . .
Note: The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

04/01 .2008, and ending
] Final return [ | Amended return |

OMB No. 1545-0052

2008

03/31,2009
| Name change

o 990-PF

Department of the Treasury
internal Revenue Service

For calendar year 2008, or tax year beginning
G Check all that apply: | Initial return l

Address change |

Name of foundation A Employeridentification number
Use the IRS
label. TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
Otherwise, | Number and street (or P 0. box number if mail is not deliveredto street address) Room/suite | B Telephone numbsr ises page 10 of the istructions)
print
or type.
Sea Specific P 0_Bop d 2IP cod C I exem nona( In:nion)m -
Instructions. City or town, state, an code pen din; chockpgm _______ » H
D 1. Foreign organizations, chack here >
PROVIDENCE RI 02 9 0 1-1 8 0 2 /2. Foreign organizations mesting the
H_Check type of organization: |X | Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation oy ere snd et > []

Section 4947{a){1) nonexempt charitable trust Other taxable private foundation
I Fair market value of all assets at end |J Accounting method:‘_ﬂ Cash I__| Accrual
of year (from Part I, col. (c), line Other (specify)

a

If private f status was termi
under section 507(b}){ 1}{A}, check here .

»[]

If the foundation 15 1n a 60-month termination

16} > $ 76 ; 152 , 098. (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis.) under section 507{b){1)(B), check here . P> I_—I
Analysls of Revenue and Expenses (The . (d) Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and {d) (a) Revenue and (b) Net investment {c) Adjusted net for charitable
may not necessarily equal the amounts in expgr;zis; per income income purposes
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions).) (cash basis only)
1  Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., d {attach schedul v Ql L '~ F *,’ ‘
2 coock | X] i tmisioninetreniredto [F 7 T v Ty % | - - | v
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments i r 2 :‘
4 Dividends and interest from securities . , . . 2,538,465 2,531,097, T v STMTY 1
5a Grossrents . . . . - v v o v v v v v v u - ] s
b Net rental income or (loss) K a& W . ke . B h a | o . ﬁ e T
o| 6a Netgain or (loss) from sale of assets noton line 10 5 64 972 , [ ) ) - ) B
5| b Grosmselespicetorsl 54,700,836 |~ o o, G A S
é 7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) . J' ﬂ *"‘ “? 564,972 .+ s P & % et
8 Net shortterm capital gain . . . ... ... ISP LS Y S S S 3
9 Income modifications * + + + + c e - ... - I t i ‘“ ’ ] - oo
108 e e U, R R &
b Less: Cost of goodssold . . “’ Kl o e e kB 1 e e x s 4 _-w_ 3 %,
¢ Gross profit or {loss) (attach schedule) _ _ . . NP i, . i
11 Other income (attach schedule) , , , . . . . 38,426 49,607. - STMT 10
_|12  Total. Add lines 1 through 11 . - . . . . . . 3,141,863, 3,145,676, il S
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc. _ , 66,469 39,881. 26,588.
g
.‘,;, 93,394. NONE NONE 93,394.
x
]
e rofessional fees (attach scHdf 64,744, 38,846. 25,898.
£ . JAN.2 6. 2010. .
.‘z ach schedule) (see page 14 of 84 7 569. 34 J 700. i}
c —
=§ UEN
8: 21 Travel, conferences, and meetings , , ., . . .
ws 22 Printing and publications . . . ... .. ..
NE’ 23 Other expenses (attach schedule) STMT. 14 716,493. 985,128. 3,191.
ZE 24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
ia Add lines 13through 23 ., . .. ...... 1,025,669, 1,098,555, NONE 149,071.
© 25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid . . . .. .. 4,271,938, . 4,271,938.
8 26  Total expenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25 5,297,607 1,098,555, NONH 4, 421: 009.
& |27 Subtract line 26 from line 12: o i L - *
% @ Excess of over and disb ‘2,155!744. N . P . L] -
'$) b Net investment income (if negative, enter -O ) , 2,047,121, I M
172) ¢_Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-). . T R < -

fSoAr Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions.

8E1410 1.000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03

Form 990-PF (2008)
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Form 990-PF (2008) L 22 &13 72 Page 2

Attached schedules and amounts in the Beginning of year End of year
IZENTN Balance Sheets deurpuonsumn st o ondatvesr | ool (bl BookValue | _(c) Falr Maret Vaue
1 Cash-non-interestbearing . . . ... .. ...+ 00!34a- NONE NON
2  Savings and temporary cash investments _ . . ..., .. ... 7,966,668, 2,965,427, 2,965,427.
3  Accounts receivable » . S ¥R :”‘L}?t* ‘ ‘:"*—‘_-:4"- ”'. '.‘;‘q ;‘:;':" ‘%ﬁ‘ T
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » __
4 Pledges receivable »___ RSN J O R R
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » __
5 Grantsreceivable , , .. ............ ...,
6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) {see page 15 of the instructions) _
7  Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) » _t____ RIS & 4 * - NONH. &- Lo A
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ®» __ NONE NONE NONE
8 Inventories forsaleoruse _ _ . . . . .. ... .. 0 0.

g 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges . . ..., .......

2 10 a Investments- U.S. and state government obligations{attach schedule) . NONE NONK NONE
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) . . . . . . . . 97,460,165. 100,308,276. 68,061,594,
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), , . ... .. NONE NONE NONE

R e L A NONE| [ . . . L R
(La“;:::gcgg’:'e‘g{ﬁ?)d deprecistonp ' NONE NONEH
12 Investments -mortgage loans , . . . . . . v a . e nn . NONE NON
13  Investments - other (attach schedule) , , , , . ... .. ... 4,751,720, 4,751,720, 5,125,077.
1 Lo, buldngs and SR RS NN VAR S T
Less' accumulated depreciation S
{attach schedule) =@ = & o
15 Other assets (describe » ________________ ) NONE NONE NONE
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions. Also,seepage 1,item1) . . . . . ........ 110,178,553. 108,025,423, 76,152,0098.
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses , , _ ., ... ... N ', N
18 Grantspayable , . ., . .................. B {"' * 2 g

#|19 Deferredrevenue |, ., . ... ...........0... i ’ . ;

E';é 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons | ﬁf ﬁf,“‘ Ak 5’.":‘;’

821 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) . _ . . . —l , -

=22  Other liabilities (describe » ______ ) e -t e ¥ &

. ¥, 1
23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22} . . . . . . ... .. i ﬁ-‘f N gi. -
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here Pu git *‘ .
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. X ‘fé‘ SRIEE:

B|24 Unrestricted . . o v v v o h v a i e e e Mo ? ke

E(25  Tomporarilyrestricted . . . ... .............. b , l}*" w :

E 26 Permanentlyrestricted . . . ., ... ............. - W C 3’4“ 5

2 Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, S ’

= check here and complete lines 27 through 31. » O SEPTRRGRS |

6|27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds . . _ . . . . . . 107,234,756, 108,025,423 :

g 28  Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipmentfund . . . . . ~ .

2129  Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds , . 2 L 943 1 7917. NONE .

f. 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the \ ’1" < ;

2 instructions) . . . ... ... 110,178,553. 108,025,423, ‘ -

31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17 I T
oftheinstructions) - - - . . . . . v i i i 110,178,553. 108,025,423 |. - .
Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part.ll, column (a), line 30 (must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prioryear'sreturn) _ _ . . . L L ... e 1 110,178,553.

2 Enter amountfromPartl, line27a ..., 2 -2,155,744.

3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) »_ SEE_STATEMENT 15 3 36,720.

4 Addlines1,2,and3 | . ... ..................ieeiee.aa-......| 4] 108,059,529,

5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) p_ | SEE STATEMENT 16 5 34,106.

6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part Il, column (b), line30 . . . . . 6 108,025,423,

JSA Form 990-PF (2008)

8E1420 1.000
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Form 990-PF {2008)

2251372

Page 3

Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

{b) H
{a) List and describe the kind{s) of property séld (e.g., real estate, Pa:guif:; a(gal?i?;% ((rt:l)oDadtg sol::l)
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.) booration | (mo., day, yr.)  CaYs Y-

1a_ SEE PART IV DETAIL

b

c
d
e
L {f) Depreciation allowed {g) Cost or other basis {h) Gain or (loss)
(e) Gross sales price {or allowable) plus expense of sale (e} plus {f) minus (g)
a
b
c
d
e

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69

(i) F.M.V. as of 12/31/69

(i) Adjusted basis
as of 12/31/69

(k) Excess of col. (i)
over col. {j), if any

{I) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus
col. {k), but not less than -0-) or
Losses (from col. {h})

® Q|0 (T

2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss)

If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7
If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7

3 Net shortterm capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions).

If {loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 8

}

2 564,972.

3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

if section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? _

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

DYesNo

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries.

(a) (d)
: (b) {c) . .
Calendar 5:373?2?3.!5 g::inmng in) Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of nonc:aritable-useassets . {col. a;ﬂ;s;gmnb':g&. {ch
2007 4,498,020. 111,153,8389. 0.04046661852
2006 5,322,510, 106,263,450. 0.05008787123
2005 4,938,976. 100,765,611. 0.04901449960
2004 4,438,410. 96,535,9089. 0.04597677741
2003 4,801,080. 94,268,231, 0.05092998934
2 Totalofline 1,columni{d) . . .. .. ..... . ...t 2 0.23647575610
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence iflessthanb5years ., ., ... ...... 3 0.04729515122
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2008 from Part X, line5 = . . . . 4 90,317,754.
5 Multiplylinedbyline3 . ., . . ... ... .. ... e i 5 4,271,592.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Partl,line 27b) _ . _ . . . . . ... ........ 6 20,471.
7 Addlines5and6 . ., ., .. ... i e e et e e 7 4,292,063.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XIl, line 4 _ _ . . . . . . . . .. .. ... 8 4,421,0009.

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete
the Part VI instructions on page 18.

that part using a 1% tax rate. See

:?1\430 1.000 Form 990-PF (2008)

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03 6 -



Form 990-PF {2008) ‘5 1372

Page 4

FTSR'Ul Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e) or 4948 - see page 18

of the lnstructlons)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here » I_I and enter "N/A" on line 1. e :; oL ‘} '
Date of ruling letter: _ __ _______ {attach copy of ruling letter if necessary - see instructions) [;.ﬁ; ;. g "ﬁ‘
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940{(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 20 471
hore B [X | and enter 1% 0f Part L, ine 27b . . . . . o o\t Y <
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part I, line 12, col. (b) s‘:ﬁ~ e . ’ ?ﬂ“

2 Tax under section 511 {domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) 2

3 AJANNES 18002 . . . L i it v ittt ettt e e 3 20,471,

4 Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter-0-) , , , | 4 NONE

5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. lf zero orless, enter -0- , . . . . . . o v v o . . 5 20,471.

6 Credits/Payments: ’ 5} - e 4',_ ;
a 2008 estimated tax payments and 2007 overpayment credited to 2008 , 6a 75,000. .- 7 wru!
b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld atsource , , , , . ........ 6b NONE
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868), , _ . . . . 6¢c NONE e . 2 .
d Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld |, _ . . . ..., .......... 6d W AN ":‘g'

7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6athrough Bd - « = = « =« & vt v o v v b u m e e 7 75,000

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here |:| if Form 2220 is attached . ... . .. 8

9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amountowed _ . . . ... ... ...... | I ]

10 Overpayment. If line 7 is more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amountoverpaid , , , ., ,, .. .. »| 10 54,529
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be: Credited to 2009 estimated tax p 47,608 .Refunded p| 11 6,921.
Statements Regarding Activities

1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it 1 Yes | No

participate or intervene in any political campaign? . . . . . . . . ... .. ... i e e e e e e e s s e 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19

of the instructions for definition)? . . . . . L . i i e e e e e 1b X

If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials &"?

published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities. ‘ . w,,
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL forthis year? | | . . . . . . v v v 6 o o o s o o o o s s o a s oo ecevenenns 1c ' X
d Enter the amount {if any) of tax on political expenditures {section 4955) imposed during the year: 1 1;%

{1) On the foundation. ™ $ (2) On foundstionmanagers P> § Dy
e Enter the reimbursement (if any} paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on ;ﬁ_ah-, i

foundation managers. P> $ S’ "EL

2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reportedtothe IRS? , , . , . . ... ....... 2 X

If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities. suft, | A "

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of : |

incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If “Yes," attach a conformed copy ofthechanges , , . . .. ... .. .. 3 X

4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 ormoreduringtheyear? . . . . . . . . ¢ v v o n o o o « 4a X
b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthis year? | . . . . . . . v i v v v v o o o @ ¢ « s s ¢ s 8 s s v 8 8 o o5 4b X

5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction duringtheyear? , , ., . . . . ... ¢ ¢ v v oo 5 | X

If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T. ,_‘” L am
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either: 4 £
® By language in the governing instrument, or }'..
® By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that L ",
conflict with the state law remain in the governinginstrument? . . . . . . . . . ¢ ¢t v s v s o s o o s o o o s s s o s e e 6 X
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part I, col. (c), and Part XV. 7 ‘X -
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see page 19 of the :w i
instructions) » _____ . SMTiy_ ’ -
b If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General B 3 R ,,{:.;,
{or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No," attach explanation . . . . . . v v v « o & v v v « o« 8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) L4
or 4942{j)(5) for calendar year 2008 or the taxable year beginning in 2008 (see instructions for Part XIV on
page 27)? If"Yes,"complete Part XIV . . . . . . . i i i i i i i e e e s e e e e e e e 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their
namesandaddresses . . . . . . . . . ... .4 .iesaoeo.. I 10 X
Form 990-PF (2008)
JSA

BE1440 1.000
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Form 990-PF (2008) ! 22“313 72 Page 5
Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the

meaning of section 512(b)(3)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 of the instructions) . . . . . . . v . oo v s e e 11 X
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before

AUGUSE 17, 20087 = o o v ¢ o o v v n v e e m it e e e e e e m e 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and.exemption application? . . . . . 13 X

Website address P__________________________N_/_A____________________________________ ___________________
14 The books are in care of P__EBIY_ALI‘E_ _B_.A_N;K .IA_}_(_SEBYJE_E_S _________ Telephone no. P ___(_4_Q_];) 278-6825

Located at B P.0. BOX 1802, PROVIDENCE, RI 2P s >

15 Section 4947{a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here « « » « » « « =« v o v v v 0 v 0 e
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued duringtheyear . . . . . . ... .. ¢ ..

Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.
1a. During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly):

(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? . , . ., .. .. l___] Yes
{2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a

disqualified PEFSON? - « = « = & + s 4 = s s e s s s s v s e s n n s n e . [ | ves
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to {or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . . . .. . - Yes
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? , . . . . .. . Yes
{5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for

the benefit or use of a disqualifiedperson)?. . . . . . . . . ¢ v v o & 0 4 i v i i e e D Yes
{6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if

the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after

termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days.). . . - . . . e e s e e, D Yes

b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a{1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations

section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructions)? - - - - = - - . . .
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . . ... ... .. .. >

¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that

were not corrected before the first day of the tax yearbeginning in 20087 . . . . . . . . . v & & ¢ o s v s s v s o 0 b o o ns
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private

operating foundation defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)):

a At the end of tax year 2008, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and
Be, Part XIll) for tax year(s) beginning before 2008?. . . « . . . . I R R D Yes
If "Yes," list the years p

b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942{a){2) ~
{relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2)

to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 20 oftheinstructions.} . . . ... .. ... ... ... ...
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.
» e e e
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business
enterprise at any time during the year?, , . . . . e e e et e e e D Yes

b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2008 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the
Commissioner under section 4843(c){7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse
of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the
foundation had excess business holdingsin2008.) . . . . . « v & & v & ¢ i ¢ 4 s o et s e s s

4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? . .,

b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year {but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its
charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2008?

Form 990-PF (2008)
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Form 990-PF (2008)

22§

51372

Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))?

{2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election {see section 4955); or to carry on,

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in
section 509(a)(1), {2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (see page 22 of the instructions)
{8) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scigntific, literary, or

educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals?

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. . . . . . . ..
¢ If the answer is "Yes" to question 5al4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax
because it maintained expenditure responsibility forthe grant? . . ., . . . . . . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ v o . .
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d).
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
on a personal benefitcontract?. . . . . . .. ... 0. . e

b
If you answered "Yes" to 6b, also file Form 8870.
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?

R |:,Yes

If any answer is "Yes" to 5a{1]-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in
Regulations section 53.4945 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)?

Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?

.. |___|Yes

[X] no
No
No
[ X] no
[ X] No

Page 6
L
- Y
= R
A
I -
wiv =
_....':_&'.... 4 4
. .|5b
'-n:." ,."
.:\m; =, ",f‘,l i
= o
g A
- 13
.\“_.:é:ﬁ . ‘* AP
.. |eb X
L. i
il oy
. .| 7b

b |f iesl did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction?

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors

1 _List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

{b) Title, and average {c) Compensation

{a) Name and address

{d) Contributions to

(e) Expense account,

dovotealto poston | i eay "M | e compematten | 17" allowances
SEE STATEMENT 18 "~ 66,469, -0- -0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see
i none, enter "NONE."

page 23 of the instructions).

{b) Title, and average d Colntribtgion?_to (e) E t
i r i employee benefit e) Expense account,
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 hours per week (e} Compensation plan‘; and deferred other allowances

devoted to position

compensation

NONE

NONE

NONE

JSA
8E1460 1.000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03
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@ 22@s1372

Form 990-PF {2008) Page 7

FTaA1l Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for mfeséibnal services (see page 23 of the instructions). if none, enter "NONE."

{a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 {b) Type of service (c) Compensation
NONE NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services . . . . - . . <+ o v @ o st e e e >| NONE

Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation’s four largest direct charitable activities duringthe tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number

of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc. Expenses

KLY Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 23 of the instructions)

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2. Amount

Form 990-PF (2008)

JSA
8E1465 1 000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03 10 -



8E1470 1.000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03

Form 890-PF {2008) 22-2751372 Page 8
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see page 24 of the instructions.)
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., e
purposes: EAR

a Average monthly fair market value of securities _ ... 1a 86,764,968.

b Average of monthlycashbalances, . . . . .., . ............ ... ... ... .... 1b 4,928,183.

¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see page 24 of the instructions) _ _ . . . . ... ... ....... 1c NONE

d Total (addlines 1a,b,andc) | . . . ... ... ... ... e e 1d 91,693,151,

e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and "

1c (attach detailed explanation) _ _ . . . . .. .. ... ... ..... 1e | *
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1assets 2 NONE
3 Subtractline 2fromline1d oo 3 91,693,151,
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 {for greater amount, see page 25

of the InStructions) L 4 1,375,397.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V,line4 _ | 5 90,317,754.

Minimum investment return. Enter 5%ofline5 , ., . . . . . . .. ... ... ... ... 6 4,515,888.
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j}(5) private operating

foundations and certain foreign organizations check here » L___l and do not complete this part.)

1 Minimum investmentreturn fromPart X, line 6 . . . . . . v v v v it ittt h e s e e e e e 1 4,515,888.
2a Tax on investment income for 2008 from Part VI, line5 _ . . . . 2a 20,471

b Income tax for 2008. (This does not include the tax from Part V1) | 2b -

c Addlines2aand2b ... ... .. ... 2 20,471.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ fromline1 , ., .. ... ... ... .... 3 4,495,417.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions , , . . .. . .. .. ... .. .. ... .... 4 NONE
5 Addlines3andd 5 4,495,417,
6 Deduction from distributable amount {see page 25 of the instructions) _ . . . . . ... ... ... ... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XlI,

JIN@ T « » = ¢ & o s 4 o s o v & s = 2 a o s o 2 6 = 2 n s 8 & s w m e as s e s mn s oem s e u e e e 7 4,495,417_
Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes: -

a  Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), line26 , , , ., . ... ......... 1a 4,421,009,

b Program-related investments -total from Part IX-B ... ... .. ... ... .. 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,

PUTDOS S | e e et e et e 2 NONE
3  Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: P N

a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required} _ . . . . . ... 3a NONE

b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) . . . . .. . .. . ... .. ... ....... 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIll, line4 , _ _ _ , . 4 4,421,009,
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.

Enter 1% of Part|, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions} . _ . . . . ... ... . .. . .. ... 5 20,471.
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromlined . .. ... ... .......... 6 4,400,538.
Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column {b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.
Form 990-PF (2008)
Jsa

11 -



. 22‘51372

Form 990-PF (2008) Page 9
Ea Il Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
{a) (b) {c) (d)
1 Distributable amount for 2008 from Part X, Corpus Years P”°"t° 2007 2007 2008
L LA ST S O SR P &, o - 4,495,417.
> g T S X I T T Gadke W
2  Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2007: . B )
a Enter amountfor2007only . .. ....... . e L IR L TR U - ? 4, 649' , 023 d i = e
b Total for prioryears: 20 ,20 20 . NONE . . . .
el - - o N & L3 - - * o ] 'h h.u N LA 2 N e
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2008: [* # ‘" v "'!" <ok -?" : ? " s ;‘5
a From 2003 NONE T NS U . . -
------ PP M - - . ” v . ! - St WTe
b From2004 . ... .. NONE ) LR - SRR 2 BRI
¢ From2005 , .. ... NONE | -p. !,. ¢ ,a* Tye W] ke s | A e R
d From2006 , .. ... NONE - v N A
e From2007 ,..... NONE | - .« 1 ™|~y ..; W o s N ',,.;, "ii‘l oy
f Total of lines 3athroughe . . . . ....... S NONE ¢¢ .o . . L ‘
4 Qualifying distributions for 2008 from Part Xll, | "’1_ S "5 f -:*k""‘"i ’? .| T "' '5 ' ‘ ‘ qﬁ f’
lined: > § 4,421,009. - T R i'
: R S T A S - b
a Applied to 2007, but not morethan line2a , , , [... . . i - 4,421,009, % ”'""«" %
b Applied to undistributed income of prior years {Election |28, ", X % ﬁ, ‘el r' ¥ &h 4‘%«.‘«*' S, :&
required- see page 26 of the instructions) ., . . . . . e i _ NONE '.' o 3 - & ‘g b
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election ‘}‘“ﬁ}:* . b 3 -, o *“.ﬁ;,; ‘g“-
required - see page 26 of the instructions) . . . . _ NONE .. R I “ - 5 '

d Applied to 2008 distributable amount , , , ., . AN S i 'h Fiv TR ki NONE
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus . . NONE 5. & .. ol _ I L 2
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2008 . NONE“2N- % ~ |7, © - NONE

(If an amount appears in column (d), the same | - . 3 T .
amount must be shown in column (a).) o IR0 SR v ’f" W ’1 ﬁ" ol I A" uy #. -
6 Enter the net total of each column as| % ¥ ¢ S
indicated below: ~hdv. e e g o i W ¥ gl Wi
a Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 NONE; 5. . - w v =
i H TR , - 2 s
b Prior years’ undistributed income. Subtract ¥ITR R &' ' *&? 1!} * '
line 4bfromline2b _ , ., . . .. .. ..... IR R NONH |, _ . N L
¢ Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed | —~* ™. "* . i M ;f.b e
income for which a notice of deficiency has been |. By . .. :‘,‘ - O
issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has |~ ~ e Ay ‘}3‘ i i_*e.-' » % !.‘: _‘%~ ?‘ .;Pl
been previouslyassessed . . .. ....... - : NONE :- - 3 T .
i E " 1 PV VA PE—
d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable ‘ ;_“ *. o :?1 - 'u:: b ‘*’*" f" Q‘"
amount - see page 27 of the instructions e e NONE N . 7
e Undistributed income for 2007. Subtract line [ '™ "% ¥ 4 » W MRt . Wy B
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see page | . . ‘r N % : b »
27 oftheinstructions . » « o @ @ 2 4 v w ... A A . S 228,013 - o
LD e ¥ .11-:_. vg. 's",’ e e »“ <
f Undistributed income for 2008. Subtract lines| - . v . . K
4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be [ & = e R, & %:. g g A @
distributed in2009, , , . .. ... ...... - - T 4,495,417.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus R Ak N T 7 - ox
to satisfy requirements imposed by section ?" " 4; ’ ;; * -
170(b){1)(F) or 4942{(g)(3) (see page 27 of the R - N
instructions) . . » & v v v vt b e e e, NONE ¢ - -5 "™+ = v bp: 2
8 Exccl:.sfj distributions carrym(/er from 2003 not & & . z
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the | G . B S
instructions) . . . ... ... ... ..., NONE - l ' R ' >
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2009. N e x| # S BRI .
) : ! g é i
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline6a , _ . . . .. NONH
10 Analysis of line 9: =n E‘ 1 = w ' ] A % & e
a Excess from 2004 . ., . NONE ) . ’ .
b Excess from 2005 ., , . NONE b T - i [ H . - T p‘:
¢ Excess from 2006 _ . . NONE | -. - . .
¥ N L5 i ~ ’ i ,."w. -
d Excess from 2007 . . . NONE . : 3 e
e Excess from 2008 . . . NONE [ . 2 's W [ A~ - - - N
Form 990-PF (2008)
JsA

8E1480 1 000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03 12 -



Form 980-PF (2008) L 2 4@3 72 Page 10
Private Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE

1a

b
2a

If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating

foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2008, enter the date oftheruling _ _ .. . . ... >

Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation, described in section | | 4942(j)(3) or | | 4942(j}(5)
jor 3

Enter the lesser of the ad- Tax year Prior 3 years {e) Total

justed net income from Part (a) 2008 {b) 2007 {c) 2006 {d) 2005

| or the minimum investment

return from Part X for each

yearlisted _ _ . .

85%ofline2a ... ..

Quakifying distributions from Part
Xil, line 4 for each year listed .

Amounts included n line 2c not
used directly for active conduct
of exempt activities « « « «
Qualifying distributions made
directly for active conduct of
sxempt activities Subtract line
2dfromline2e , . ., . .
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon:
"Assets” alternative test - enter:

h))] Value of all assets . .
{2) Value of assets qualifying

under section

4942(j}(3)MBHIY. . . . .
*Endowment” alternative test-
enter 2/3 of minimum invest-
ment return shown in Part X,
line 6 for each year listed

"Support® alternative tast - enter:

{1) Total support other than
gross investment income
(interest, dividends, rents,
payments on secunties
loans (section 512{a)(5)),
orroyaltles), _ , . . .

(2) Support from general
public and &5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided in section 4942
[11E<)11: 1)

{3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organization , . . ., .

{4) Grossinvestmentincome ,

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets at any

time during the year - see page 27 of the instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d}{2).)
N/A
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.
N/A
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:
Check herePDif the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d.
a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:
SEE STATEMENT 19
b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
¢ Any submission deadlines: -
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
gE1455"% 000 Form 990-PF (2008)

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03 13 -



Form 990-PF (2008)

2251372

Page 11
Supplementary Information (continued)
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Recipient Famow any rolstionahina. | Foundation Purpose of
us of pose of grant or A t
Name and address (home or business) 2ny foundation manager f::}:isegt contribution moun
a Paid during the year '
SEE STATEMENT 20
10 | P I > 3a 4,271,938.
b Approved for future payment
10 ¢ I I » 3b

JSA
8E1491 1.000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03

Form 990-PF (2008)

14 -



JSA

Form 990-PF {2008)

22.51372

Page 12

Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 felated or exempt
(a) {b) () (d) (gggtg’af;é"gg'gg
1 Program service revenue: Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount the instructions.)
a
b
c
d
e
f
g Fees and contracts from governmentagencies
2 Membership dues and assessments , , . . .
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from securities _ , , . 14 2, 53 8 4 6 5 |

5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:

a Debtfinanced property . . . ... ...

b Not debt-financed property

6 Net rental income or ({loss) from personal property ,

7 Other investment income

8 Gain or {loss) from sales of assets other than inventory 18 564 J 972.
9 Net income or {loss) from special events , , .
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory . .
11 Other revenue: a
b EXCISE TAX REFUND 01 38,426.
1+
d
e
12 Subtotal. Add columns (b, (d), and (e) . . . . [t RN [ ey 3,141,863.
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and {e) 13 3,141,863.

{See worksheet in line 13 instructions on page 28 to verify calculations.)

ETiA"N: Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to

v page 28 of the instructions.)

the accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See

NOT APPLICABLE

8E1492 1.000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:

00:03

Form 990-PF (2008)

15 -



Page 13

Exempt Organizations

Form 990-PF (2008} 22 & 1372
Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section ‘
501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations? s |
a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of: of
L 0 1a(1) X
(2) Otherassets . . . . . .. i i i iesineecnes et nnneennae et e 1a(2) X
b Other transactions: 'A-.: ;ﬂzj . ﬁtx‘
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . . ¢ i i vttt t e e m e e e n e ae e e 1b(1) X
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . vt ¢ o b o o 0 o o o » s o n t oo e 1b(2) X
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, orotherassets . . . . . . . . . . . . ... i it i icmtn st 1b(3) X
{4) Reimbursement arrangements , . . . . . . . . . . . i i i e u e e e e e e et 1b{4) X
{5) Loans orloan guarantees . . . . . . . . . . i i i i e e e e e e e 1b(5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations . . . . . . . . . . i i i it b b bt e e e ... 1b(6) X
¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, orpaid employees . . . . . . . . « & & ot v v b b n e e 1ic X
d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods,
other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing
arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.
{(a} Line no. {b) Amount involved {c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization {d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt 6rganizations described in

b _If "Yes," complete the following schedule.

I:l Yes @ No

(a) Name of organization {b) Type of organization

(¢} Description of relationship

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and

belief, rue, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer or fiduciary) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
3 | 01/08/2010n SVP Tax
e Signature of officer or trustee AUSTIN WENTWORTH Date Title
[ - e -
Dat . Preparer’s identifying number
i ate Check if D (See Signature on page 30 of the
o| °2|Preparers ' self-employed » instructions)
w2 £ 5| signature
a gg Firm‘s name (or yours if } EIN »
8 ~| self-empioyed), address,
and ZIP code Phone no.
Form 990-PF (2008)
JSA

8E1483 1,000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03
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TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BA‘UR ‘ 22-2751372

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
08-09 TYE SALES ADJ 5,326.
08-09 INCOME ADJ 31,394.

TOTAL 36,720.

STATEMENT 15

XD576 2.000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03 125 -



TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BA'UR . 22-2751372

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ADJ CARRYING VALUE 34,106.
TOTAL 34,106.

STATEMENT 16

XD576 2.000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03 126 -



TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BA‘UR . 22-2751372

STATEMENT 17

XD576 2.000

FT0560 L775 01/b8/2010 08:00:03 127 -



TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BA.)UR ‘ 22-2751372

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME: -
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
ADDRESS:
100 FEDERAL STREET
BOSTON, MA 02110

TITLE:
TRUSTEE

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 40

COMPENSATION ...t i ittt iitnneatnanenseesetonennneesnoanenanas 66,469.
TOTAL COMPENSATION: 66,469.

STATEMENT 18

B0 2% pTO560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03 128 -



TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. UR . 22-2751372
FORM 990PF, PART XV - S 2a - 2d

RECIPIENT NAME:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
ADDRESS:
100 FEDERAL STREET
BOSTON, MA 02110
FORM, INFORMATION AND MATERIALS:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT
SUBMISSION DEADLINES:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT
RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT

STATEMENT 19

XD576 2.000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03 129 -



TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. B UR 22-2751372
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LI 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS,™GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT
RELATIONSHIP:
NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
UNRESTRICTED
AMOUNT OF GRANT PATID ...ttt eeneeeeeeneasseneneesensosnnnonsas 4,271,938.

TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 4,271,938.

STATEMENT 20

XD576 2000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03 130 -



——

04/03/08

05/15/08

05/15/08

05/15/08

05/15/08

05/15/08

05/15/08

05/15/08

05/15/08

ACCT L775 099008536364
PREP.209 ADMN:589 INV-767

BANK OF AMERICA,

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME

ATTLEBORO SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION
DISTRIBUTION

END OF 03/31/2008

TR TRAN#=080940001000 TR CD=555 REG=0
JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT SOUTHERN MA

FIRST INSTALLMENT OF A TWO-YEAR GRANT

TO SUPPORT THE GENERAL OPERATIONS OF

THE ORGANIZATION.

TR TRAN#=081360007000 TR CD=555 REG=0
AREA COMMUNITY COUNCIL

FIRST INSTALLMENT OF A TWO-YEAR GRANT

MADE TO SUPPORT THE GENERAL OPERATIONS

OF THE ORGANIZATION.
TR TRAN#=081360002000 TR CD=555 REG=0
ATTLEBORO YMCA

ONE YEAR GRANT TO SUPPORT PROJECT CLIMB.

TR TRAN#=081360003000 TR CD=555 REG=0

BIG BROS. BIG SISTERS ATTLEBORO

FIRST INSTALLMENT OF A FOUR YEAR GRANT
MADE TO SUPPORT THE GENERAL OPERATIONS
OF THE ORGANIZATION.
TR TRAN#=081360004000 TR CD=555

HEBRON VILLAGE OUTREACH CENTER

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE

GENERAL OPERATIONS OF THE ORGANIZAITON.

TR TRAN#=081360006000 TR CD=555 REG=0

REG=0

THE LITERACY CENTER

ONE YEAR GRANT TO SUPPORT THE

GENERAL OPERATIONS QOF THE ORGANIZATIONS.
TR TRAN#=081360008000 TR CD=555 REG=0

MASSACHUSETTS AUDUBON SOCIETY

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT LAND
ACQUISITION TO INCREASE OAX KNOLL
WILDLIFE SANCTUARY.
TR TRAN$#=081360009000 TR CD=555 REG=0
UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME

FIRST INSTALLMENT OF A FOUR-YEAR GRANT
MADE TO SUPPORT THE BALFOUR SCHOLARS
PROGRAM & THE BALFOUR RESARCH FELLOWSHIP
PROGRAM. .
TR TRAN#=081360010000

TR CD=555 REG=0

N.A.

TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

-293000.00

-5000.00

-25000.00

-50000.00

-50000.00

-15000.00

-50000.00

~100000.00

~125000.00

-25000.00

-50000.00

~50000.00

-15000.00

PAGE 221
RUN 08/14/2009
08 24-56 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAI, NUMBER

-293000.00 080400004
*+CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

~-5000.00 080500027
**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

080500022
*+CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

080500023
**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

080500024
**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

080500026
*+CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-50000.00 080500028
**CHANGED*+ 11/06/08 RWH

-100000.00 080500029
*+CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-125000.00 080500030
**+CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH




ACCT L775 099008536364
PREP:209 ADMN-589 INV:767

TAX

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME (CONTINUED)

05/27/08

05/27/08

05/27/08

05/27/08

06/03/08

06/13/08

06/25/08

07/11/08

07/11/08

07/11/08

08/21/08

08/22/08

08/22/08

09/26/08

10/15/08

11/15/08

ATTLEBORQ PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
APRIL 2007 FOR THE ENRICHMENT & ACADEMIC
SUPPORT PROGRAMS.

TR TRAN#=081480001000 TR CD=555 REG=0
PLUSTIME NH

THIRD INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
APRIL 2006.

TR TRAN#=081480002000 TR CD=555 REG=0

NORTH CAMBRIDGE CATHOLIC H.S.

FINAL INSTALIMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
APRIL 2006.

TR TRAN#=081480004000 TR CD=555 REG=0
THE BELL FOUNDATION, INC

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
MARCH 2006.

TR TRAN#=081480003000 TR CD=555 REG=0
CITIZEN SCHOOLS, INC.

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN

AUGUST 2006.

TR TRAN#=081550001000 TR CD=555 REG=0
COMMUNITY PREPARATORY SCHOOL

FINAL INSTALLMENT QF A GRANT AWARDED

IN APRIL 2006. .
TR TRAN#=081650001000 TR CD=555 REG=0

THE BOSTON FOUNDATION

SECOND INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
2007 FOR THE ACHIEVING THE DREAM
INITIATIVE.

TR TRAN#=081770001000 TR CD=555 REG=0
MASSINC

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
JUNE 2007 TO SUPPORT THE IMPACT OF
EDUCATION REFORM IN MA RESEARCH PROJECT.

TR TRAN#=081930001000 TR CD=555 REG=0
BOSTON ARTS ACADEMY

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED

JUNE 2007 FOR THE BAA LITERACY

INITIATIVE.

TR TRAN#=081930002000 TR CD=555 REG=0

FISHER COLLEGE

SECOND INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
JUNE 2007 TO SUPPORT THE COMMON
EXPERIENCE PROGRAM.
TR TRAN#=081930003000 TR CD=555 REG=0
BRISTOL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 5

FIRST INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
MAY 2008, THIS IS A REISSUE OF A CHECK
THAT WAS NEVER CASHED. STOP PAYMENT
WAS CREATED ON ORIGINAL CHECK.

TR TRAN#=082340001000 TR CD=555 REG=0
CLARK UNIVERSITY

SECOND INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
APRIL 2007 TO SUPPOR THE AUGUST ACADEMY.

TR TRAN#=082350002000 TR CD=555 REG=0

GRANTMAKERS FOR EDUCATION

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES FOR PURPOSES OF
EDUCATION.

TR TRAN#=082350001000

MASS. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SECOND INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED
IN MARCH 2007 FOR THE STEM PROGRAM AND
AND THE SCIENCE OF BASEBALL PROGRAMS -
SEED ACADEMY.

TR CD=555 REG=0

TR TRAN#=082700001000 TR CD=555  REG=0
BALPOUR GOLD DUSTERS

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT

THE GENERAL OPERATIONS OF THE

ORGANIZATION. \

TR TRAN#-082890001000 TR CD=555  REG=0

NONPROFIT FINANCE FUND

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
OCTOBER 2007 FOR THR ENGAGEMENT PROJECT
WITE NEW ERGLAND’S CHARTER SCHOOLS.

TR TRAN#=083300001000 TR CD=555 REG=0

BANK OF AMERICA,
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

N A.

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

-125000.00

-50000.00

-50000.00

-100000.00

-175000.00

-65000.00

~499568.00

~30000.00

-40000.00

-34000.00

-100000.00

-40250.00

-7000.00

-120000.00

~75000,00

~130000.00

PAGE 222
RUN 09/14/2009
08 24:56 AM

INCOME

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

-125000.00 080500032

**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-50000 00 080500033

**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-50000 00 080500035
**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-100000 00 080500034
**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-175000.00 080600005

**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-65000.00 080600017

**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-499568.00 080600022

**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-30000.00 080700005

**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-40000.00 080700006

**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-34000.00 080700007

**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

=~100000.00 080800021

**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-40250.00 080800023

**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-7000.00 080800022

**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

~120000.00 0809500020

**CHANGED** 11/06/08 RWH

-75000.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITE NO SSN
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

081000023

~130000.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO 8SN
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

081100023




—
ACCT L775

11/25/08

12/24/08

12/26/08

12/31/08

12/31/08

12/31/08

12/31/08

02/12/09

03/27/09

03/27/09

03/27/09

03/21/09

03/27/09

03/27/09

03/27/09

PREP-209 ADMN:589 INV:767

099008536364

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME (CONTINUED)

MASSACEUSETTS 2020 FOUNDATION

SECOND INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
OCTOBER 2007 FOR THE BUILDING INTEGRATED
SCHOOL/COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS IN
EXPANDED LEARNING TIME SCHOOLS.

TR TRAN#=083300002000 TR CD=555 REG=0
BOSTON COLLEGE

FOURTH INSTALLMENT OF A FIVE-YEAR GRANT
AWARDED IN NOVEMBER 2005 TO SUFPORT THE
BOSTON COLLEGE/PINE MANOR COLLEGE

NURSING PARTNERSHIP
TR TRAN#2083590001000 TR CD=555 REG=0
STURDY MEMORIAL FOUNDATION, INC.

ATIN: REVIN POIRER, DIR. OF DEVELOPMENT

TO SUPPORT - ENDOSCOPY EXPANSION PROJECT
TR TRAN#=083610001000 TR CD=555 REG=0

GORDON COLLEGE

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED

IN AUGDST 2006 FOR THE NEW CITY SCHOLARS
PROGRANM.

TR TRAN#=083660001000 TR CD=555 REG=0
PHI DELTA PHI LEGAL INSTITUTE

SECOND INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
OCTOBER 2007 TO SUPPORT BALFQUR
SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM AND REINTRODUCTION

OF THR LEADERSHIP SEMINARS.

TR TRAN#=083660002000 TR CD=555 REG=0
THE BOSTON CONSERVATORY

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN’
OCTOBER 2008 TO SUPPORT THE SCHOLARSHIP
FUND.

TR TRAN#=083660004000 TR CD=555 REG=0
THE POSSE FOUNDATION

SECOND INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
OCTOBER 2007 TO SUPPORT POSSE BOSTON.
TR TRAN#=083660003000 TR CD=555 REG=0
COUNCIL ON FOUNDATIONS

GRANT FOR 2009 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES.
TR TRAN#=090430001000 TR CD=555 REG=0
THE BOSTON FOUNDATION

ADVANCED INSTALLMENT FOR THE ACHIEVE THE
DREAM GRANT FY11l ALLOCATION. REMAINDER
INSTALLMENT WILL BE AWARDED IN JUNE

FY1l.

TR TRAN#=090860003000 TR CD=555 REG=0
ACTION CTR FOR COLLEGE ED. SERV.

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE

GENERAL OPERATIONS OF THE ORGANIZATION.

TR TRAN#=090860004000 TR CD=555 REG=0

ONE FAMILY, INC.

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT MADE TO
SUPPORT THE ONE FAMILY SCHOLARS PROGRAM
AWARDED IN MARCH 2008.
TR TRAN#=090860001000 TR CD=555 REG=0
SIGMA CHI FOUNDATION

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT MADE TO
SUPPORT THE BALFOUR LEADERSHIP TRAINING
WORKSHOP & THE BALFOUR FELLOWSHIP

PROGRAM AWARDED IN MARCH 2005.

TR TRAN#=090860002000 TR CD=555 REG=0

CITY YEAR, INC.
(ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE
WHOLE SCHOOL, WHOLE CHILD PROGRAM.
TR TRAN#=090860005000 TR CD=555 REG=0
COLLEGE CRUSADE OF RHODE ISLAND

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE

GEAR UP PROGRRM.

+TR TRAN#=090860006000 TR CP=555 REG=0
EMMANUEL COLLEGE

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE

ROAD TO INTELLECTUAL SUCCESS AT EMMANUEL
(R.I.S.E ) PROGRAM.
TR TRAN#=090860007000

TR CD=555 REG=0

BANK OF AMERICA,
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

NA

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INRC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

-100000.00

-129380.00

-100000.00

~50000.00

-40000.00

-12500.00

~100000.00

-11240.00

~50000.00

-50000.00

-100000.00

-450000.00

~50000.00

~50000.00

~75000.900

PAGE 223
RUN 09/14/2009
0B8:24:56 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

INCOME

-100000.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO 88N
*#CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

081100024

-129380.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

081200028

-100000.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

081200029

-50000.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO 88N
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

081200033

-40000.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

081200034

-12500.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

081200036

-100000.00 081200035
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
**CHANGED*+ 09/14/0S RWH

-11240.00 090200015

**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

-50000.00 090300025

**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

=50000.00 090300026

**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

-100000.00 090300023

**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

~450000.00 090300024

+*CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

-50000.00 090300027

**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

~50000.00 090300028

**CHANGED** 059/14/09 RWH

-75000.00 090300029

**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH




——

03/27/09

03/27/09

03/27/09

03/27/09

03/27/09

03/27/09

03/27/09

03/27/09

ACCT L775 099008536364
PREP:209 ADMN:589 INV 767

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME (CONTINUED)

JFK LIBRARY FOUNDATION INC.

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE
EXPANDING EDUCATIONAL ACCESS FOR BOSTON
PUBLIC SCHOOLS PROGRAM.
TR TRAN#=090860008000 TR CD=555 REG=0
ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY

FIRST INSTALLMENT OF A TWO-YEAR GRANT

MADE TO SUPPORT THE BRIDGE TO SUCCESS
PROGRAM.

TR TRAN#=090860009000 TR CD=555 REG=0
BOSTON PARTNERS IN EDUCATION

FIRST INSTALLMENT OF A TRWO-YEAR GRANT

MADE TO SUPPORT THE GENERAL OPERATIONS

OF THE ORGANIZATION.
TR TRAN#=090860010000 TR CD=555 REG=0
PINE MANOR COLLEGE

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT MADE TO
SUPPORT PINE MANOR'S ONGOING STUDENT
RENTION EPFORTS AWARDED IN MARCH 2007
TR TRAN#=030860012000 TR CD=555

INDIANA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW
FINAL INSTALLMENT MADE TO SUPPORT THE
FAMILY AND CHILD MEDIATION CLINIC,
COMMUNITY LEGAL CLINIC, AND STUDENT
SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED IN MARCH 2006.
TR TRAN#=090860013000 TR CD=555%

REG=0

REG=0

THE EFFICACY INSTITUTE

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE
BOSTON CAMPAIGN FOR PROFICIENCY.
TR TRAN#=090860014000 TR CD=555 REG=0
BLACK MINISTERIAL ALLIANCE

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT MADE TO
SUPPORT THE VICTORY GENERATION

AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM AWARDED IN MARCH

2008.

TR TRAN#=090860015000 TR CD=555 REG=0D
GOODWIN COLLEGE

FIRST INSTALLMENT OF A TWO-YEAR GRANT

MADE TO SUPPORT THE CONNCAP PROGRAM.

TR TRAN#=090860011000 TR CD=555 REG=0

BANK OF RAMERICA,
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

N A,

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

TOTAL CODE 102 - CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME

-50000.00

-50000.00

-50000.00

~100000.00

~100000.00

-75000.00

-75000.00

-50000.00

-4271938.00

INCOME

-50000.00

-50000.00

-50000.00

-100000 00

-100000.00

-75000.00

-75000.00

-50000.00

~3548938 00

PAGE 224
RUN 09/14/2009
08.24:56 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

090300030
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

090300031
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

090300032
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

050300034
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

090300035
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

090300036
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

090300037
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

090300033
**CHANGED** 09/14/09 RWH

-723000.00




SCHEDULE D

(Form 1041) Capital Gains and Losses

Department of the Treasury > Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the separate

Internal Revenue Service

instructions for Form 1041 (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Il.

m Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

. . (e) Cost or other basis {f) Gain or {loss) for
(a) D t f (b) Date acquired| {c) Dat Id A
{Example: :oo?rf:rgsu;r;sopgzeg;yof '2" Co.) (m:.,e d::l, yr.;3 (:10., d:yf(;lr.) {d) Sales price (seien;satarg‘e;og:,t he Suﬂfa?’:tn::)efryoer:r(d)
1a
b Enter the shortterm gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line 1b |, _ . . . . . . . ... .. ' .... 1b 427,717.
2 Shortterm capital gain or {loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ . . . . . . .. ... .« o . ... 2
3 Net short-term gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ , . . ... ... 3
4 Shortterm capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2007 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrksheet | . . .\ . ottt it ettt e e e e e e 4 | )
5 Net shortterm gain. or {loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column (f). Enter here and on line 13,
column (3) onthe back . . . . . . i i i e s e e e ek ke e e e e ke a e » | 5 427,717.
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
. . (e) Cost or other basis {f) Gain or {loss) for
{a) D tion of p! {b) Dat df (c) Dat Id . A
{Example: :00 essrf:vgs 7% pre;gfrirct!):)f 2" Co.) (m:.,ed::/?:ll'rr (;o.,Z:yft;r.) {d} Sales price (seiengtarggt;::)t he s‘jg;f‘;":;ﬁx::r( d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 405,625,
b Enter the long-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1,line6b, , . . ... .. ... ... . u.... 6b ~268,370.
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _, . . . . . ... ... ... 7
8 Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ . . _ . . ... .. 8
9 Capital gain distributions , . . . . . . .. .. ... e e 9
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Partl | . . . e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryaver. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2007 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrksheet . . . . . . . . . ...\ttt 11 |{ )
12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column {f). Enter here and on line 14a, )
column (3) onthe back . . . . . . . i i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ae e » |12 137,255,

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041,

JSA
8F1210 2.000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2008

131



Schedule D (Form 1041) 2008 0 . Page 2

Summary of Parts | and Il {1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate’s
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see page 5) or trust's (3) Total
13 Net shortterm gainor(loss) , . .. .........0.¢c0oveueen 13 427,7117.
14 Net long-term gain or (loss):
a Totalforyear , . . . ... ......0¢¢ceuienencnnnnn 14a 137,255.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.), _ _ . | 14b
€ 28%rategain . | . .. .. ... ... aaaee e 14c
15 Total net gain or (loss). Combine lines 13 and14a , . .. ... » |15 564,972.

Note: /fline 15, column (3), is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4a). If lines 14a and 15, column (2), are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV. If line 15, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary.

Capital Loss Limitation
16 Enter here and enter as a {loss) on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:
a Thelossonline 15, column (3Jor b $3,000 , . . . . .. ... .. .. ... .0 urneen. 16 |( )

Note: /f the loss on line 15, column (3), is more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34), is a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover.

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if:

e FEither line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. (2) is more than zero, or

e Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if
either line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. (2) is more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34)
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2)
butnotlessthanzero, . ..., ...........
19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b({2) (or enter the qualified
dividends included in income in Part | of Form 990-T) , . | 19
20 Addlines18and19 | .. .. ... ........ 20
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the
amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- , , » | 21
22 Subtract line 21 from line 20. If zero or less,enter-0- . . ... ........
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. If zero or less, enter -0-

18

24 Enter the smaller of the amountonline 17 or$2,200 _ . ... ... .. ... 24
25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.
No. Enter the amount fromline23, ., . . ... ... .. ... ...... 25
26 Subtract line 25 fromline 24, | . . . . ... . e e e e e e 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip lines'27 thru 30; go to line 31 l:l No. Enter the smaller of line 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 is blank, enter-0-) _ . . . ... ... 28 Ko
29 Subtract line 28 fromline 27 | . . . . . . i e e e e e e e 29 r.-q:
30 Multiplyline29 by 15% (.15}, , . . . .. ... ... it i s eene e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2008 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts (see
the Schedule Ginstructions) . . . . . ... ... ... e e 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | . . . ... e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2008 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts (see
the Schedule Ginstructions) |, . . . . . . .. ... ittt ettt et 33
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on line 1a of
Schedule G, Form 1041 {orline 36 of FOrm 990-T) . v o v v o v v v v v v e v o e o v o s o m s ot s o n e 34
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

%ntinuation Sheet for Schedu’D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D té list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFQUR 22-2751372
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
. . b) Date ¢} Date so {d) Sales price (@) Cost or other basis ain or (los:
(1331;) g’s‘c.:r;g‘p:?e?;?;g%:rg}%:::;nple. (m%";'g:;’:%r.) ((m)ol?, c}:v. vlg) (seii gta'g; aiiogfs )(he (se;:1 gtarggt ?og:)‘he séﬂtgm {e) f(rloms()d)
1a 110000. UNITED STATES

TREASURY NOTES 09/11/2007| 04/03/2008 118,306.00 110,915.00 7,391.00
894 .27 BEAR STEARNS COML

MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS| 10/11/2007 | 04/11/2008 894.00 896.00 -2.00
1686.83 J P MORGAN CHASE

COML: MTG SECS TR 2007 CIBC2[ 09/25/2007 | 04/14/2008 1,687.00 1,691.00 -4.00
50000. UNITED STATES TREAS

BD DTD 02/15/01 5.375% DUE | 10/31/2007| 04/18/2008 56,158.00 54,240.00 1,918.00
60000. UNITED STATES TREAS

BD DTD 02/15/01 5.375% DUE | 05/25/2007 | 04/18/2008 67,390.00 62,698.00 4,692.00
50000. UNITED STATES TREAS

BD DTD 02/15/01 5.375% DUE | 05/31/2007 | 04/18/2008 56,158.00 52,164.00 3,994.00
115000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 02/15/01 5.375| 06/07/2007 | 04/18/2008 129,164.00 116,604.00 12,560.00
100000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 02/15/07 4.625| 07/27/2007| 04/18/2008 107,176.00 98,605.00 8,571.00
140000. UNITED STATES

TREASURY NOTES 09/11/2007| 04/22/2008 148,477.00 141,165.00 7,312.00
10000. UNITED STATES

TREASURY NOTES 08/23/2007| 04/22/2008 10,605.00 9,904.00 701.00
445000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 02/15/01 5.375 06/07/2007 | 04/23/2008 499,443.00 451,206.00 48,237.00
40000. UNITED STATES

TREASURY NQOTES 09/11/2007| 04/23/2008 42,425.00 40,333.00 2,092.00
70000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NTS DTD 08/15/04 4.25% DUE | 12/20/2007 | 04/23/2008 74,230.00 72,546.00 1,684.00
790000, UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 02/15/07 4.625| 07/27/2007 | 04/23/2008 845,763.00Q 778,983.00 66,780.00
120000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT SER B-2018 04/23/2008 | 04/24/2008 116,813.00 117,619.00 -806.00
145000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 08/15/06 4.875| 02/28/2008 | 04/25/2008 149,803.00 151,389.00 -1,586.00
150000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 04/30/07 4.500 07/27/2007 | 04/25/2008 153,639.00 149,754.00 3,885.00
205000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 08/15/06 4.875| 02/28/2008 | 04/29/2008 212,015.00 214,033.00 -2,018.00
155000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 08/15/06 4.875| 01/31/2008 | 04/29/2008 160,304.00 161,515.00 -1,211.00
150000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 05/15/07 4.500] 08/31/2007 | 04/29/2008 156,574.00 151,359.00 5,215.00
45000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 05/15/07 4.500% DUE | 05/25/2007 | 04/29/2008 46,972.00 44,749.00 2,223.00
200000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 05/15/07 4.5000 05/31/2007 | 04/29/2008 208,766.00 198,582.00 10,184.00
1021.09 BEAR STEARNS COML

MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS| 10/11/2007| 04/30/2008 1,021.00 1,024.00 -3.00
662.33 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #A68726 11/05/2007] 04/30/2008 662.00 677.00 -15.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

gntinuation Sheet for Schedu’.D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D t¢ list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
21280 Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
. ] b) Date ate o (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis ain or (loss
b A I e Ml Ml R e
1a 2971.32 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #G03824 01/30/2008 | 04/30/2008 2,971.00 3,047.00 -76.00
5568.05 FEDERAIL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #256022 01/09/2008 | 04/30/2008 5,568.00 5,612.00 -44.00
4506.17 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #826305 02/25/2008 | 04/30/2008 4,506.00 4,506.00
14491.57 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #831936 06/20/2007| 04/30/2008 14,492.00 14,492.00
5110.85 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #888757 10/18/2007 | 04/30/2008 5,111.00 5,162.00 -51.00
5819.15 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #918782 06/25/2007 | 04/30/2008 5,819.00 5,861.00 -42.00
9766.53 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #948697 01/09/2008 | 04/30/2008 9,767.00 9,986.00 -219.00
9819.8 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #952190 11/07/2007 | 04/30/2008 9,820.00 10,047.00 -227.00
3947.21 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #968174 03/07/2008 | 04/30/2008 3,947.00 3,990.00 -43.00
2004.26 J P MORGAN CHASE
COML_MTG SECS TR 2007 CIBC2| 09/25/2007{ 04/30/2008 2,004.00 2,009.00 -5.00
530000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 03/31/08 2.500 04/23/2008 | 04/30/2008| 516,108.00] 518,986.00 -2,878.00
25000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 03/03/2008| 05/08/2008 26,271.00 26,271.00
75000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 05/09/2008| 05/08/2008 78,812.00 78,812.00
~ 255000. FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN NT CALL 6/12/08 @100 | 06/25/2007| 05/09/2008| 255,625.00/ 254,235.00 1,390.00
670000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT SER B-2018 04/23/2008 | 05/13/2008] 649,679.00/ 656,705.00 -7,026.00
700000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT SER B-2018 04/25/2008 | 05/13/2008| 678,769.00( 678,781.00 -12.00
100000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 04/30/08 3.125 05/09/2008| 05/15/2008| 100,117.00] 100,117.00
30000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 04/30/08 3.125% DUE | 04/30/2008 | 05/15/2008 30,035.00 30,035.00
100000. UNITED STATES .
TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375 02/23/2008| 05/16/2008| 104,555.00{ 104,555.00
50000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 05/09/2008 | 05/16/2008 52,277.00 52,277.00
50000, UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 04/30/08 3.125% DUE | 04/30/2008 | 05/20/2008 50,242.00 50,074.00 168.00
100000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 04/30/08 3.125| 04/15/2008 | 05/20/2008| 100,484.00( 100,484.00
100000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 04/30/08 3.125( 03/26/2008| 05/28/2008 99,023.00 99,023.00
20000. UNITED STATES TREAS '
NT DTD 04/30/08 3.125% DUE | 04/30/2008| 05/28/2008 19,805.00 19,805.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

&ntinuation Sheet for Schedu’D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
. b) Date <) Date sol {d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis ain or (loss
PRI | st | (oawn | eeemmefohe | Cwepmtetie | GBI,
1a 90000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875% DUE [ 05/20/2008 [ 05/28/2008 89,023.00 89,023.00
180000. TIME WARNER CABLE

INC NT 03/25/2008 | 05/29/2008 178,222.00 176,505.00 1,717.00
5000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 04/30/08 3.125% DUE | 02/27/2008 | 05/30/2008 4,943.00 5,083.00 -140.00
95000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 04/30/08 3.125% DUE | 02/27/2008 | 05/30/2008 93,925.00 93,925.00
130000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 04/30/08 3.125 04/30/2008 | 05/30/2008 128,5259.00 130,194.00 -1,665.00
145000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 04/30/08 3.125( 05/29/2008 [ 05/30/2008 143,359.00 142,736.00 623.00
904.53 BEAR STEARNS COML

MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS| 10/11/2007| 05/31/2008 905.00 907.00 -2.00
913.58 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP_POOL #1B4023 04/23/2008| 05/31/2008 914.00 919.00 -5.00
450.94 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POQL #A68726 11/05/2007 | 05/31/2008 451.00 461.00 -10.00
3453.21 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #G03824 01/30/2008| 05/31/2008 3,453.00 3,541.00 -88.00
6367.49 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN PQOL #256022 01/09/2008 | 05/31/2008 6,367.00 6,418.00 -51.00
4610.54 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #826305 02/25/2008 | 05/31/2008 4,611.00 4,611.00
7483 .73 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #831936 06/20/2007 | 05/31/2008 7,484.00 7,484.00
4301.99 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #888757 10/18/2007 | 05/31/2008 4,302.00 4,345.00 -43.00
1191.2 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #918782 06/25/2007| 05/31/2008 1,191.00 1,200.00 -9.00
6600.87 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #948697 01/09/2008 ]| 05/31/2008 6,601.00 6,749.00 -148.00
2124 .83 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #952190 11/07/2007 | 05/31/2008 2,125.00 2,174.00 -49.00
3854.93 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #968174 03/07/2008 | 05/31/2008 3,855.00 3,8587.00 -42.00
1707.08 J P MORGAN CHASE

COML. MTG SECS TR 2007 CIBC2| 09/25/2007| 05/31/2008 1,707.00 1,711.00 -4.00
155000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 06/02/08 3.5000 05/30/2008 | 06/05/2008 156,223.00 155,823.00 400.00
30000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 02/06/2008 | 06/06/2008 31,322.00 31,807.00 -485.00
120000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375| 02/06/2008 | 06/06/2008 125,288.00 125,288.00
80000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 04/29/2008 | 06/06/2008 83,525.00 83,525.00
75000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 05/09/2008 | 06/06/2008 78,305.00 78,305.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

!!mtinuation Sheet for Schedu’D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

» Attach to Schedule D t6 list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB-No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

. R b) Date ¢) Date 50 {d) Sales price (e} Cost or other basis ain or (loss
(1%(? §§?’7'§Z'37e?§r’r’£3%?'-‘-§5Ec’ff.;"p'°' (m*:’::)’lg;;"":ﬁ') ((m)o? dt:v. vlg) (seie;l gtargect i4°:1s' )the (seit:l g;ggt ?O::)the sggt?act {e) f(r|om ()d)
1a 105000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375 02/06/2008 | 06/06/2008 109,659.00 109,659.00
120000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NTS DTD 06/02/08 2.62 06/05/2008 | 06/06/2008 120,563.00 120,286.00 277.00
15000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 02/06/2008 | 06/11/2008 15,491.00 15,491.00
55000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 04/29/2008 | 06/11/2008 56,801.00 57,772.00 -971.00
100000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375| 04/29/2008 | 06/11/2008 103,273.00 103,273.00
60000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 06/02/08 3.500% DUE | 05/30/2008 | 06/16/2008 59,428.00 60,319.00 -891.00
38000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 06/02/08 3.500% DUE [ 05/30/2008| 06/17/2008 37,774.00 38,202.00 -428.00
38000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 06/02/08 3.500% DUE | 05/30/2008 | 06/17/2008 37,774.00 38,202.00 -428.00
19000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 06/02/08 3.500% DUE | 05/30/2008 | 06/17/2008 18,887.00 19,101.00 -214.00
39000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 06/02/08 3.500% DUE | 05/30/2008 | 06/17/2008 38,768.00 39,207.00 -439.00
16000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 06/02/08 3.500% DUE | 05/30/2008| 06/19/2008 15,905.00 16,085.00 -180.00
90000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875% DUE | 05/05/2008 | 06/20/2008 88,0539.00 88,059.00
840000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875| 05/13/2008 | 06/20/2008 821,888.00 839,741.00 -17,853.00
440000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875 05/13/2008 | 06/20/2008 430,513.00 430,513.00
95000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875% DUE | 05/20/2008 | 06/20/2008 92,952.00 92,952.00
45000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875% DUE | 05/29/2008 | 06/20/2008 44,033.00 44,242.00 -209.00
440000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875| 05/29/2008 | 06/20/2008 430,509.00 430,509.00
10000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 06/02/08 3.500% DUE | 05/30/2008 | 06/20/2008 9,974.00 10,053.00 ~79.00
120000. AMERICREDIT PRIME

AUTOMOBILE RECEIVABLES TR 2| 10/11/2007 | 06/25/2008 113,513.00 119,994.00 -6,481.00
270000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375| 04/29/2008 | 06/26/2008 280,157.00 280,157.00
30000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 05/16/2008 | 06/26/2008 31,129.00 31,129.00
1031.14 BEAR STEARNS COML

MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS| 10/11/2007| 06/30/2008 1,031.00 1,034.00 -3.00
833.53 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #1B4023 04/23/2008 | 06/30/2008 834.00 839.00 -5.00
379.48 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #A68726 11/05/2007| 06/30/2008 379.00 388.00 -9.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

> See instructions for Schedule D {Form 1041).

thinuation Sheet for Schedu,D
(Form 1041)

p Attach to Schedule D to fist additional tFansactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFQOUR 22-2751372
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
X ] b) Date c {d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis ain or (loss:
TR | s | (o | el | et (AN
1a 1419.52 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #G03824 01/30/2008 | 06/30/2008 1,420.00 1,455.00 -35.00
4742 .53 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #256022 01/09/2008 | 06/30/2008 4,743.00 4,780.00 -37.00
3300.69 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #826305 02/25/2008 | 06/30/2008 3,301.00 3,301.00
1506.6 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #888757 10/18/2007 | 06/30/2008 1,507.00 1,522.00 -15.00
2117.5 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #948697 01/09/2008| 06/30/2008 2,118.00 2,165.00 -47.00
7929.88 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #952190 11/07/2007 | 06/30/2008 7,930.00 8,113.00 -183.00
295.8 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #968174 03/07/2008| 06/30/2008 296.00 299.00 -3.00
2023.96 J P MORGAN CHASE
COML MTG SECS TR 2007 CIBC2| 09/25/2007 | 06/30/2008 2,024.00 2,029.00 -5.00
10000. UNITED STATES TREAS
BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000% DUE | 01/25/2008| 06/30/2008 10,759.00 10,759.00
35000. UNITED STATES TREAS
BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000% DUE | 03/31/2008| 06/30/2008 37,656.00 37,656.00
70000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 04/23/2008 | 06/30/2008 72,592.00 72,592.00
230000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375| 04/23/2008 | 06/30/2008 238,939.00 238,939.00
70000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 05/16/2008 | 06/30/2008 72,721.00 72,721.00
180000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375| 05/16/2008 | 07/08/2008 187,530.00 187,530.00
150000. UNITED STATES
TREAS BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000 12/05/2007| 07/11/2008 161,554.00 161,554.00
45000. UNITED STATES TREAS .
BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000% DUE | 01/15/2008 | 07/11/2008 48,466.00 48,466.00
125000. UNITED STATES
TREAS BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000{ 04/23/2008| 07/11/2008 134,628.00 134,628.00
50000. UNITED STATES TREAS
BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000% DUE | 05/09/2008| 07/11/2008 53,851.00 53,851.00
65000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 04/13/2008 | 07/11/2008 67,605.00 67,605.00
95000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 05/16/2008 | 07/11/2008 98,807.00 98,807.00
260000. GS MTG SECS TR
2007 GG10 MTG PASS THRU CTF 03/11/2008| 07/15/2008 249,224.00 240,165.00 9,059.00
275000. UNITED STATES
TREAS BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000] 04/23/2008| 07/15/2008 299,696.00 296,957.00 2,739.00
5000. UNITED STATES TREAS \
NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 04/13/2008 | 07/15/2008 5,218.00 5,205.00 13.00
95000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 04/13/2008 | 07/15/2008 99,141.00 98,711.00 430.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line1b . - . . « . . . v i 0 v e v v v o u .
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SCHEDULE D-1 gntinuation Sheet for Schedu’D OMB No. 1645-0092

{Form 1041) (Form 1041)
Department of the Treasury » See instructions for Schedule D {(Form 1041). 2@08
Internal Revenue Service » Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.
Name of estate or trust Employer idemtification number
TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
Descripti " (E le: {b) Date {¢) Date sold {d) Sales price (e} Cost or other basis {f) Gain or (loss)
(11;0 5??'7'%33%#53%?3- c):,a.;np ¢ (mz‘.’:‘é‘;"':“’".) {mo., day, yr.) (se;'g;‘glzt?ogiilhe (se;gﬁggtﬁ,::)the Subtract {e) from (d)

1a 275000. WACHOVIA BK COML

MTG TR COML MTG CTFS SER 20| 02/19/2008 | 07/15/2008| 265,525.00] 260,176.00 5,349.00
75000. ONTARIO PROV CDA SKR

UNSECD BD CANADA 05/16/2008 | 07/16/2008 74,792.00 74,891.00 -99.00
75000. ONTARIO PROV CDA SR

UNSECD BD CANADA 05/16/2008 | 07/16/2008 74,792.00 74,891.00 -99.00
265000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875| 05/26/2008 | 07/16/2008| 264,050.00/ 270,433.00 -6,383.00

75000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875% DUE | 05/26/2008 | 07/16/2008 74,728.00 74,728.00
190000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875| 05/26/2008 | 07/16/2008| 189,288.00 189,288.00
50000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875% DUE | 06/14/2008| 07/16/2008 49,814.00 50,605.00 -791.00

100000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875| 06/14/2008 | 07/16/2008 99,624.00 99,624.00

140000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 06/30/08 3.375 07/15/2008! 07/16/2008| 141,465.00( 141,465.00

45000. UNITED STATES TREAS
BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000% DUE | 04/23/2008 | 07/17/2008 47,501.00 47,501.00

195000. UNITED STATES
TREAS BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000 06/30/2008| 07/17/2008| 205,838.00( 205,838.00

100000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375( 06/26/2008 | 07/17/2008| 103,906.00] 103,852.00 54.00
160000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375| 03/23/2008 | 07/17/2008| 166,249.00| 165,742.00 507.00
180000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375/ 04/28/2008| 07/17/2008] 187,031.00| 186,390.00 641.00
115000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375| 06/25/2008 | 07/17/2008] 119,492.00| 118,989.00 503.00

170000.35 UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375| 04/13/2008| 07/17/2008| 176,640.00| 176,640.00
34999.65 UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375| 04/13/2008 | 07/17/2008 36,367.00 36,367.00

125000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 06/30/08 3.375{ 07/15/2008 | 07/21/2008| 124,692.00| 124,692.00

395000. FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP REFERENCE NT 07/16/2008 | 07/24/2008| 400,645.00] 398,196.00 2,449.00
395000. FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN MTN 07/16/2008 | 07/24/2008| 416,559.00| 414,055.00 2,504.00
35000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 12/15/05 4.375% DUE | 03/17/2008 | 07/24/2008 36,244.00 36,155.00 89.00
289265.08 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #968174 03/07/2008 | 07/28/2008| 289,898.00] 292,429.00 -2,531.00
20000. TIME WARNER CABLE .

INC SR UNSECD NT 06/18/2008 | 07/30/2008 20,304.00 20,295.00 9.00
25000. TIME WARNER CABLE

INC SR UNSECD NT 06/19/2008 | 07/30/2008 25,380.00 25,348.00 32.00

1b _Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b . « o - = = « « v v e 0 v e 0t a

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041. Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Qntinuation Sheet for Schedu’D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional tiansaétions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
iZ1i88 Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
APy e | (i | eesmetoe | ket | i,
1a 30000. TIME WARNER CABLE
INC SR UNSECD NT 06/17/2008| 07/30/2008 30,455.00 30,370.00 85.00
30000. TIME WARNER CABLE
INC SR UNSECD NT 06/17/2008 | 07/30/2008 30,455.00 30,364.00 91.00
5000. TIME WARNER CABLE
INC SR UNSECD NT 06/17/2008 | 07/30/2008 5,076.00 5,061.00 15.00
25000. TIME WARNER CABLE
INC SR UNSECD NT 06/17/2008 | 07/30/2008 25,380.00 25,287.00 93.00
15000. TIME WARNER CABRLE
INC SR UNSECD NT 06/17/2008 | 07/30/2008 15,228.00 15,120.00 108.00
125000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 06/30/08 3.375| 07/11/2008| 07/30/2008| 124,970.00| 124,970.00
10000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 06/30/08 3.375% DUE | 07/15/2008| 07/30/2008 9,998.00 9,998.00
110000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 06/30/08 3.375/ 07/16/2008 | 07/30/2008| 109,974.00] 109,974.00
1283.66 BEAR STEARNS COML
MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS| 10/11/2007| 07/31/2008 1,284.00 1,287.00 -3.00
50000. DAIMLERCHRYSLER
AUTO TR 2007-A ASSET BACKED 11/15/2007| 07/31/2008 49,492.00 49,996.00 -504.00
170000. DAIMLERCHRYSLER
AUTO TR 2008-A NT CL A3A 02/13/2008 | 07/31/2008] 164,156.00/ 169,979.00 -5,823.00
737.89 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #1B4023 04/23/2008 | 07/31/2008 738.00 743.00 -5.00
172.01 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #A68726 11/05/2007| 07/31/2008 172.00 176.00 -4.00
1297.05 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #G03824 01/30/2008 | 07/31/2008 1,297.00 1,330.00 -33.00
4202.47 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #256022 01/09/2008 | 07/31/2008 4,202.00 4,236.00 -34.00
4110.94 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #826305 02/25/2008 | 07/31/2008 4,111:00 4,111.00
2326.56 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #889260 07/24/2008 | 07/31/2008 2,327.00 2,327.00
932.55 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #888757 10/18/2007] 07/31/2008 933.00 942.00 -9.00
5457.8 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #948697 01/09/2008 | 07/31/2008 5,458.00 5,581.00 -123.00
10587.91 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #952190 11/07/2007 | 07/31/2008 10,588.00 10,833.00 -245.00
1727.54 J P MORGAN CHASE
COML MTG SECS TR 2007 CIBC2| 09/25/2007| 07/31/2008 1,728.00 1,732.00 -4.00
180000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 07/31/08 2.750] 07/31/2008| 08/01/2008] 180,892.00{ 180,774.00 118.00
170000. CAPITAL AUTO
RECEIVABLES ASSET TR 2007-4] 06/11/2008 | 08/04/2008| 165,471.00/ 170,571.00 -5,100.00
245000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 06/30/08 3.375] 06/28/2008| 08/05/2008| 246,195.00/ 248,728.00 -2,533.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

gntinuation Sheet for Schedu’D

(Form 1041)

p See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

. R b) Date c {d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis in or (loss
ORISR | e | (et | eenpmedolbe | Cuermgediie | S
1a 30000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 06/30/08 3.375% DUE | 07/16/2008 | 08/05/2008 30,146.00 30,195.00 -49.00
245000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 06/30/08 3.375[ 07/17/2008 | 08/05/2008 246,195.00 245,375.00 820.00
210000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 07/31/08 2.750 08/04/2008 | 08/05/2008 210,762.00 210,762.00
25000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 07/31/08 3.375% DUE | 08/05/2008 | 08/06/2008 25,077.00 25,077.00
25000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 07/31/08 3.375% DUE | 08/06/2008 | 08/12/2008 25,260.00 25,206.00 54.00
75000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 07/31/08 3.375% DUE | 08/07/2008 | 08/12/2008 75,779.00 75,492.00 287.00
50000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 07/31/08 3.375% DUE | 08/05/2008 | 08/12/2008 50,518.00 50,238.00 281.00
105000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000| 06/30/2008 | 08/13/2008 112,170.00 113,285.00 -1,115.00
60000. UNITED STATES TREAS .

BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000% DUE | 07/16/2008 | 08/13/2008 64,097.00 64,617.00 -520.00
240000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000{ 03/27/2008| 08/13/2008| 256,388.00| 256,965.00 -577.00
25000. UNITED STATES TREAS

BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000% DUE | 07/16/2008 | 08/13/2008 26,707.00 26,614.00 93.00
300000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000| 06/27/2008 | 08/13/2008| 320,484.00| 318,633.00 1,851.00
370000. UNITED STATES .

TREAS BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000{ 11/14/2007| 08/13/2008! 395,264.00] 392,014.00 3,250.00
245000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000| 07/30/2008 | 08/13/2008| 261,729.00{ 258,323.00 3,406.00
150000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000] 06/24/2008 | 08/13/2008 160,242.00 157,430.00 2,812.00
145000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 08/15/07 5.000 06/20/2008| 08/13/2008 154,901.00{ 151,847.00 3,054.00
75000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875% DUE | 05/26/2008 | 08/13/2008 74,473.00 76,763.00 -2,290.00
385000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875| 06/14/2008 | 08/13/2008 382,293.00 389,652.00 -7,359.00
290000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875| 05/27/2008 | 08/13/2008| 287,961.00] 292,169.00 -4,208.00
25000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 05/15/08 3.875% DUE | 08/06/2008 | 08/13/2008 24,824.00 24,664.00 160.00
235000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375| 08/13/2008 | 08/21/2008| 231,502.00{ 227,751.00 3,751.00
190000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 07/31/08 3.375 08/21/2008 | 08/25/2008| 192,909.00{ 192,628.00 281.00
130000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000/ 08/14/2008 | 08/25/2008 132,321.00 131,057.00 1,264.00
530000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000| 08/13/2008 [ 08/25/2008| 539,461.00] 531,242.00 8,219.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

&nt‘inuation Sheet for Schedu’D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
ooty e | e | o | semesdobe | et | sl
1a 65000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 07/31/08 2.750% DUE | 08/19/2008 | 08/26/2008 65,477.00 65,477.00

40000. EURQPEAN INVT BK NT

SNAT 08/26/2008 | 08/27/2008 39,949.00 39,872.00 77.00
50000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 07/31/08 2.750% DUE | 08/20/2008 | 08/28/2008 50,344.00 50,344.00
65000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 07/31/08 2.750% DUE | 08/13/2008 | 08/28/2008 65,447.00 65,447.00
145000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 07/31/08 2.750 08/19/2008 | 08/28/2008 145,997.00 145,897.00
1290.42 BEAR STEARNS COML

MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS} 10/11/2007| 08/31/2008 1,290.00 1,294.00 -4.00
1170.07 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG _CORP POOL #1B4023 04/23/2008 | 08/31/2008 1,170.00 1,177.00 -7.00
121.12 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #A68726 11/05/2007 | 08/31/2008 121.00 124.00 -3.00
1260.02 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #G03824 01/30/2008| 08/31/2008 1,260.00 1,292.00 -32.00
3663.64 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL $#256022 01/09/2008 | 08/31/2008 3,664.00 3,693.00 -29.00
1867.72 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745168 08/01/2008 | 08/31/2008 1,868.00 1,870.00 -2.00
4833.75 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #826305 02/25/2008 | 08/31/2008 4,834.00 4,834.00
2237.71 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #889260 07/24/2008 | 08/31/2008 2,238.00 2,238.00
4315.43 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #888757 10/18/2007 | 08/31/2008 4,315.00 4,359.00 -44.00
1074.06 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #929182 07/28/2008 | 08/31/2008 1,074.00 1,074.00
597.31 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #948697 01/09/2008 | 08/31/2008 597.00 611.00 -14.00
10234 .59 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #952190 11/07/2007 [ 08/31/2008 10,235.00 10,471.00 -236.00
220000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000] 08/13/2008 | 09/03/20608 225,500.00 220,516.00 4,984.00
120000. AMERICAN EXPRESS

CR CORP UNSCD MTN SER C 05/28/2008 | 09/05/2008 116,096.00 119,588.00 -3,492.00
260000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375| 08/28/2008| 09/05/2008 265,158.00 258,578.00 6,580.00
300000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375| 08/13/2008| 09/05/2008 305,952.00 290,746.00 15,206.00
10000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000% DUE | 08/13/2008 | 09/09/2008 10,330.00 10,023.00 307.00
1000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000% DUE | 08/13/2008 | 09/10/2008 1,031.00 1,002.00 29.00
6000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000% DUE | 08/13/2008 | 09/10/2008 6,191.00 6,014.00 177.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and, on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1

(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

%ntinuation Sheet for Schedu’ D
(Form 1041)

P See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

P Attach to Schedule D t6 list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
o ; (b) Date ¢ s (d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis in or (loss|
R B eared ol £ 0ol | paotred, | (mosdmyn) | begpmedetie | Cseopsstorve | sbiiiomla
1a 3000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000% DUE | 08/13/2008 | 09/10/2008 3,091.00 3,007.00 84.00
210000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 07/31/08 2.750[ 08/05/2008 | 09/11/2008| 212,314.00] 212,956.00 -642.00
50000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 07/31/08 2.750% DUE | 08/19/2008 | 09/11/2008 50,551.00 50,510.00 41.00
165000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 07/31/08 2.750| 08/20/2008 | 09/11/2008| 166,818.00] 166,586.00 232.00
15000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 07/31/08 2.750% DUE [ 08/27/2008| 09/11/2008 15,165.00 15,112.00 53.00
560000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 07/31/08 3.375 09/05/2008 | 09/11/2008| 572,644.00] 572,733.00 -89.00
45000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 07/31/08.3.375% DUE | 08/21/2008 | 09/11/2008 46,016.00 45,622.00 394.00
445000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 07/31/08 3.375/ 08/05/2008| 09/11/2008| 455,047.00| 447,116.00 7,931.00
100000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 07/31/08 3.375/ 08/07/2008 | 09/11/2008]| 102,258.00( 100,446.00 1,812.00
1835.49 J P MORGAN CHASE

COML MTG SECS TR 2007 CIBC2| 09/25/2007| 09/12/2008 1,835.00 1,840.00 -5.00
70000. UNITED STATES TREAS i

NT DTD 09/02/08 2.375% DUE | 09/11/2008 | 09/19/2008 70,303.00 70,263.00 40.00
100000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 09/02/08 3.125{ 09/05/2008| 09/19/2008| 100,601.00{ 101,125.00 -524.00
1150000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 09/02/08 3.125( 09/11/2008| 09/19/2008|1,156,914.00[1,162,758.00 -5,844.00
400000. FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN MTN 08/25/2008 | 09/22/2008| 424,775.00| 427,032.00 -2,257.00
1463.44 BEAR STEARNS COML

MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS| 10/11/2007 /| 09/30/2008 1,463.00 1,467.00 -4.00
3103.01 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #1B4023 04/23/2008| 09/30/2008 3,103.00 3,122.00 ~19.00
80.29 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #A68726 11/05/2007 | 09/30/2008 80.00 82.00 -2.00
2178.42 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #G03824 01/30/2008 | 09/30/2008 2,178.00 2,234.00 -56.00
4221 .82 FEDERAL NATL MTG _

ASSN POOL #256022 01/09/2008 | 09/30/2008 4,222.00 4,255.00 -33.00
1163.98 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745168 08/01/2008 | 09/30/2008 1,164.00 1,165.00 -1.00
1910.13 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #826305 02/25/2008 | 09/30/2008 1,910.00 1,910.00
2486.13 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #889260 07/24/2008| 09/30/2008 2,486.00 2,486.00
1340.84 FEDERAL NATL MTG ,

ASSN POOL #888757 10/18/2007| 09/30/2008 1,341.00 1,354.00 -13.00
7136.4 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #889762 09/19/2008 | 09/30/2008 7,136.00 7,136.00

1b_Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Q)ntinuation Sheet for Schedu’ D
(Form 1041)

P See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
lall Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
e | e | Sou | ebmedorhe | el | lemrton,
1a 813 .44 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #929182 07/28/2008 ! 09/30/2008 813.00 813.00
1983.05 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #948697 01/09/2008 | 09/30/2008 1,983.00 2,028.00 -45.00
12785.05 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #952190 11/07/2007] 09/30/2008 12,785.00 13,081.00 -296.00
50000. UNITED STATES TREAS
BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375% DUE | 08/13/2008| 09/30/2008 51,469.00 48,458.00 3,011.00
265000. WACHOVIA BK COML
MTG TR COML MTG PASSTHRU SE| 02/14/2008] 10/02/2008| 227,807.00] 249,276.00/ -21,469.00
85000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000% DUE | 10/02/2008 | 10/06/2008 88,732.00 87,554.00 1,178.00
50000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 09/02/08 2.375% DUE | 09/30/2008 | 10/06/2008 50,863.00 50,504.00 359.00
35000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 09/02/08 2.375% DUE | 09/11/2008| 10/06/2008 35,604.00 35,131.00 473.00
195000. FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP REFERENCE NT 08/25/2008 ] 10/17/2008| 193,775.00| 200,774.00 -6,999.00
140000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000( 10/02/2008 | 10/17/2008| 140,525.00] 144,206.00 -3,681.00
215000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000| 09/22/2008 | 10/17/2008| 215,806.00/ 218,091.00 -2,285.00
150000. COCA-COLA CO NT
10/30/2007| 10/21/2008{ 131,723.00| 149,994.00/ -18,271.00
10000. ORACLE CORP NT
04/03/2008| 10/21/2008 9,335.00 10,147.00 -812.00
35000. ORACLE CORP NT
04/03/2008 | 10/21/2008 32,673.00 35,265.00 -2,592.00
30000. ORACLE CORP NT
04/03/2008| 10/21/2008 28,006.00 30,212.00 -2,206.00
35000. ORACLE CORP NT
04/02/2008 | 10/21/2008 32,673.00 34,987.00 -2,314.00
120000. STARBUCKS CORP SR
UNSECD NT 04/24/2008| 10/21/2008| 107,208.00| 118,105.00( -10,897.00
155000. WAL-MART STORES
INC SR NT 04/08/2008 | 10/21/2008| 148,964.00]/ 155,415.00 -6,451.00
20000. EUROPEAN INVT BK
EURO MTN SNAT 06/16/2008 ] 10/23/2008 20,590.00 19,949.00 641.00
262774.65 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #G03824 01/30/2008 | 10/23/2008| 266,634.00] 269,426.00 -2,792.00
105000. FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP MTN CALL 6/12/09 @ 06/06/2008| 10/23/2008| 103,688.00] 104,781.00 -1,093.00
297614 .2 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #929182 07/28/2008 | 10/23/2008| 291,476.00| 281,989.00 9,487.00
219590.5 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #952190 11/07/2007 | 10/23/2008| 224,806.00{ 224,669.00 137.00
" 60000. INTER AMERN DEV BK
GLOBAL MEDIUM TERM BK NT SN 09/03/2008| 10/23/2008 59,940.00 59,918.00 22.00

1b_Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Qntinuation Sheet for Schedu’D
(Form 1041)

P See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

TTEE U/W_OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

.. | b) Date ¢) Date 50 {d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis ain or (loss
WOt ™ | wwie | (et | emgie | Cwepgstiie | (il
1a 225000. USAA AUTO OWNER TR| .

2008 3 AUTO LN ASSET BKD NT| 07/15/2008 | 10/27/2008| 203,414.00| 224,972.00/ -21,558.00
145000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000] 09/22/2008 | 10/28/2008| 147,265.00| 147,085.00 180.00
380000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375| 08/13/2008 | 10/29/2008| 392,348.00| 368,278.00 24,070.00
209466.32 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745168 08/05/2008 | 10/30/2008| 205,817.00/ 209,576.00 -3,759.00
40000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000% DUE | 09/22/2008 | 10/30/2008 40,156.00 40,575.00 -419.00
105000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000] 10/31/2008| 10/30/2008| 105,410.00{ 105,525.00 -115.00
2480.75 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #1B4023 04/23/2008| 10/31/2008 2,481.00 2,496.00 -15.00
279.9 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #A68726 11/05/2007 ] 10/31/2008 280.00 286.00 -6.00
5787.35 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #256022 01/09/2008 | 10/31/2008 5,787.00 5,833.00 -46.00
215000. FEDERAL HOME LN :

MTG CORP REFERENCE NT 08/25/2008| 10/31/2008] 211,392.00| 221,366.00 -9,974.00
10000. FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN MTN 08/25/2008 | 10/31/2008 10,115.00 10,676.00 -561.00
2767.31 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #948697 01/09/2008| 10/31/2008 2,767.00 2,830.00 -63.00
13280.34 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #952190 11/07/2007 | 10/31/2008 13,280.00 13,587.00 -307.00
706.93 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #985524 09/24/2008| 10/31/2008 707.00 708.00 -1.00
2880.42 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #985525 09/24/2008 | 10/31/2008 2,880.00 2,885.00 -5.00
380000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 09/02/08 2.375| 10/29/2008 | 11/04/2008| 386,071.00| 386,161.00 -90.00
335000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 09/02/08 2.375 09/11/2008 | 11/04/2008| 340,352.00{ 336,256.00 4,096.00
205000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 10/31/08 1.500] 11/04/2008 | 11/07/2008| 205,592.00( 204,872.00 720.00
200000. FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP MIN CALL 6/12/09 @ 06/06/2008| 11/10/2008] 200,260.00| 199,582.00 678.00
223330.8 UNITED STATES

TREAS NT INFLATION INDEX 10/17/2008 | 11/18/2008] 194,603.00] 195,482.00 -879.00
150000. GENERAL ELEC CAP

CORP MTN 04/18/2008 | 11/19/2008] 135,488.00| 150,041.00/ -14,553.00
192857.6 UNITED STATES

TREAS NT INFLATION INDEX 10/17/2008 | 11/20/2008] 167,425.00| 168,807.00 -1,382.00
120000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000 10/31/2008 | 11/21/2008| 128,592.00/ 120,600.00 7,992.00
195000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000 10/17/2008 | 11/21/2008| 208,962.00{ 195,762.00 13,200.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line1b . . - « . - ¢ v v v v v v i o

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041,
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Qntinuation Sheet for Sc‘hedu’D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
. R {b) Date c so {d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis ain or (loss!
(133(;) :zz‘:l;g‘tlg:ue?efre;g;ﬁrg!%):;nple. (m?)‘f,z‘;;ﬁ?/r.) ((n!olzat}:y, ylrd ) (Seien :;gg‘ i4°:1; )the (seien gtangj:; ?o:fs )the Sl(Jigt?a ctn( e) fgom () d)
1a 5000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000% DUE | 08/13/2008 | 11/21/2008 5,358.00 5,012.00 346.00
115000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 08/15/08 4.000 11/19/2008 | 11/21/2008 123,234.00 121,397.00 1,837.00
10000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 10/31/08 1.500% DUE | 11/10/2008| 11/26/2008 10,072.00 10,048.00 24.00
3598.86 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #256022 01/09/2008 | 11/30/2008 3,599.00 3,628.00 -29.00
2304 .46 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #826305 02/25/2008 | 11/30/2008 2,304.00 2,304.00
2318.23 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #889260 07/24/2008| 11/30/2008 2,318.00 2,318.00
3829.63 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL” #889762 09/19/2008 | 11/30/2008 3,830.00 3,830.00
3617.34 FEDERAL NATI, MTG

ASSN POOL 948697 01/09/2008 | 11/30/2008 3,617.00 3,699.00 -82.00
589.73 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #985524 09/24/2008 ) 11/30/2008 590.00 591.00 -1.00
2325.46 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #985525 09/24/2008 | 11/30/2008 2,325.00 2,329.00 -4.00
25000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 10/31/08 1.500% DUE | 11/10/2008 | 12/08/2008 25,289.00 25,119.00 170.00
165000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 10/31/08 1.5000 11/10/2008| 12/09/2008 166,966.00 165,787.00 1,179.00
510000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 10/31/08 1.5000 11/04/2008| 12/09/2008 516,076.00 509,681.00 6,395.00
165000. INTER AMERN DEV BK

GLOBAL MEDIUM TERM BK NT SN| 09/03/2008{ 12/11/2008 173,220.00 164,774.00 8,446.00
110000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 12/01/08 1.250, 12/09/2008 | 12/12/2008 111,014.00 110,688.00 326.00
565000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 12/01/08 1.250 12/09/2008| 12/17/2008 571,443.00 568,531.00 2,912.00
165000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 11/17/08 3.750 12/12/2008| 12/19/2008 189,214.00 180,469.00 8,745.00
35000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 11/17/08 3.750% DUE [ 11/21/2008| 12/19/2008 40,136.00 36,653.00 3,483.00
110000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375| 12/12/2008 | 12/31/2008 150,618.00 137,638.00 12,580.00
25000. UNITED STATES TREAS

BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375% DUE | 12/08/2008 | 12/31/2008 34,231.00 30,664.00 3,567.00
10000. UNITED STATES TREAS

BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375% DUE | 11/26/2008| 12/31/2008 13,693.00 11,409.00 2,284.00
205000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375 11/07/2008] 12/31/2008 280,697.00 209,950.00 70,747.00
45000. UNITED STATES TREAS

BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375% DUE | 08/13/2008] 12/31/2008 61,616.00 43,612.00 18,004.00
395000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 12/01/08 1.250 12/31/2008| 01/05/2009 399,111.00 399,507.00 -396.00

1b_Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

»- See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

gntinuation Sheet for Schedu’D
(Form 1041)

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

{a) Description of property (Example:

(b) Date

{c) Date sold

{d) Sales price

(see page 4 of the

{e) Cost or other basis

(see page 4 of the

() Gain or (loss)

100 sh. 7% preferred of *2* Co.) (m%"’?g;';‘; 0 {mo., day, yr.) ntractions) e font) Subtract (e) from (d)
1a 25000. UNITED STATES TREAS

BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375% DUE | 08/13/2008| 01/07/2009 31,237.00 24,229.00 7,008.00
180000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 11/17/08 3.750] 11/21/2008| 01/08/2009| 200,390.00( 188,502.00 11,888.00
50000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 12/31/08 0.875% DUE | 01/05/2009| 01/09/2009 50,137.00 50,094.00 43.00
.55000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 11/17/08 3.750% DUE | 11/21/2008 | 01/12/2009 61,344.00 57,598.00 3,746.00
200000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 12/31/08 0.875 01/05/2009]| 01/13/2009| 200,304.00/ 200,375.00 -71.00
15000. UNITED STATES TREAS

BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375% DUE | 08/13/2008| 01/14/2009 19,322.00 14,537.00 4,785.00
120000. UNITED STATES

TREAS NT DTD 11/17/08 3.750 11/21/2008 | 01/14/2009| 136,532.00] 125,668.00 10,864.00
45000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 11/17/08 3.750% DUE | 11/21/2008 | 01/14/2009 51,131.00 47,125.00 4,006.00
10000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 12/31/08 0.875% DUE | 01/05/2009| 01/14/2009 10,031.00 10,019.00 12.00
45000. UNITED STATES TREAS '

NT DTD 12/31/08 0.875% DUE | 01/05/2009 | 01/14/2009 45,135.00 45,084.00 51.00
9033.44 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #1B4023 04/23/2008| 01/15/2009 9,033.00 9,090.00 -57.00
30000. UNITED STATES TREAS

BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375% DUE | 08/13/2008 | 01/15/2009 38,810.00 29,075.00 9,735.00
90000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 12/31/08 0.875% DUE | 01/05/2009| 01/15/2009 90,246.00 90,169.00 77.00
45000. J P MORGAN CHASE

COML MTG SECS TR 2006 COML | 02/27/2008| 01/21/2009 30,874.00 43,768.00{ -12,894.00
445000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375 08/13/2008 | 01/23/2009| 531,217.00{ 431,273.00 99,944.00
30000. UNITED STATES TREAS

NT DTD 12/31/08 1.500% DUE | 01/21/2009| 01/23/2009 29,826.00 29,958.00 -132.00
2858.95 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #256022 01/09/2008 | 01/26/2009 2,859.00 2,882.00 -23.00
2395.22 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #826305 02/25/2008 | 01/26/2009 2,395.00 2,395.00

5633.66 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #889260 07/24/2008| 01/26/2009 5,634.00 5,634.00

8565.05 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #889762 09/19/2008 | 01/26/2009 8,565.00 8,565.00

6238.74 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #948697 01/09/2008 | 01/26/2009 6,239.00 6,379.00 -140.00
15088.75 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #969832 12/17/2008 | 01/26/2009 15,089.00 15,515.00 -426.00
1716.44 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #985524 09/24/2008 | 01/26/2009 1,716.00 1,719.00 -3.00
2280.28 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #985525 09/24/2008 | 01/26/2009 2,280.00 2,284.00 -4.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
{Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

&ntinuation Sheet for Schedu’D
(Form 1041)

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
apmemsiamaytome | wie | o | st | et | SDRNS e,
1a 55000. UNITED STATES TREAS
BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375% DUE | 08/13/2008 | 01/30/2009 63,028.00 53,303.00 9,725.00
7101.4 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #1B4023 04/23/2008| 01/31/2009 7,101.00 7,146.00 -45.00
4369.21 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #826305 02/25/2008 | 01/31/2009 4,369.00 4,369.00
14033.3 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #889260 07/24/2008| 01/31/2009 14,033.00 14,033.00
22514 .61 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN.POOL_#889762 09/19/2008 | 01/31/2009 22,515.00 22,515.00
69710.69 FEDERAL NATL MTG -
ASSN POOL #969832 12/17/2008 | 01/31/2009 69,711.00 71,682.00 -1,971.00
4073.03 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #985524 09/24/2008 | 01/31/2009 4,073.00 4,080.00 -7.00
5330.25 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #985525 09/24/2008| 01/31/2009 5,330.00 5,339.00 -9.00
1280000. FNMA 30YR TBA DTD
02/01/09 4.000% DUE 02/01/3| 01/15/2009 | 02/04/2009|1,271,800.00|1,289,200.00] -17,400.00
180000. CHASE ISSUANCE TR
2005-A7 CL A7 07/08/2008) 02/04/2009| 181,821.00| 181,688.00 133.00
45000. UNITED STATES TREAS
BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375% DUE | 08/13/2008 | 02/04/2009 50,180..00 43,612.00 6,568.00
758630.45 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #889260 07/24/2008 | 02/06/2009| 771,077.00| 722,418.00 48,659.00
377782.36 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #969832 12/17/2008 | 02/06/2009| 383,980.00| 388,467.00 -4,487.00
6293.74 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #1B4023 04/23/2008| 02/17/2009 6,294.00 6,333.00 -39.00
199512. UNITED STATES
TREAS NTS 03/20/2008 | 02/18/2009| 206,993.00{ 223,327.00{ -16,334.00
164304. UNITED STATES
TREAS NTS 01/23/2009| 02/18/2009| 170,465.00] 168,197.00 2,268.00
161158.4 UNITED STATES
TREAS NT INFLATION INDEX 11/18/2008| 02/18/2009| 158,753.00] 141,662.00 17,091.00
85000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 11/17/08 3.750% DUE | 01/27/2009 | 02/24/2009 92,438.00 93,866.00 -1,428.00
5000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 12/31/08 1.500% DUE | 01/21/2009 | 02/24/2009 4,936.00 4,993.00 -57.00
520000. FNMA 30YR TBA DTD
03/01/09 4.000% DUE 03/01/3| 02/25/2009 | 02/25/2009| 513,013.00| 514,800.00 -1,787.00
5000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 02/02/09 1.750% DUE | 02/24/2009 | 02/27/2009 4,938.00 4,986.00 -48.00
13031.07 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #1B4023 04/23/2008| 02/28/2009 13,031.00 13,113.00 -82.00
31284.68 FEDERAL NATL MTG :
ASSN PQOL #889762 09/19/2008 | 02/28/2009 31,285.00 31,285.00
2695.35 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #928739 02/04/2009| 02/28/2009 2,695.00 2,808.00 -113.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

P See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

Qntinuation Sheet for Schedu’D
(Form 1041)

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional trahsattions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
o) Descton ofpropety Examel: acapred {ADetosold | compagedoiine | “lssopegedatme | gDSumerllos)
{mo., day, yr.) instructions) instructions)
1a 3017.98 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #930612 02/09/2009| 02/28/2009 3,018.00 3,038.00 -20.00
11255.9 FEDERAL NATL MTG '
ASSN POOL #969832 12/17/2008 | 02/28/2009 11,256.00 11,574.00 -318.00
4738.49 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #985524 09/24/2008 | 02/28/2009 4,738.00 4,746.00 -8.00
7495.7 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #985525 09/24/2008| 02/28/2009 7,496.00 7,508.00 -12.00
500000. FNMA 30YR TBA DTD
MAR 2007 6.500% DUE MAR 203/ 02/06/2009] 03/04/2009 523,359.00 520,313.00 3,046.00
239827.45 UNITED STATES
TREAS NTS 01/23/2009| 03/04/2009| 247,246.00] 245,406.00 1,840.00
760000. FNMA 30YR TBA DTD
03/01/09 4.000% DUE 03/01/3| 02/25/2009| 03/09/2009 751,450.00 752,400.00 -950.00
660000. FNMA 30YR TBA DTD
MAR 2007 6.500% DUE MAR 203| 02/06/2009| 03/09/2009 689,906.00 686,813.00 3,093.00
35000. CATERPILLAR FINL
SVCS CORP SR UNSECD MIN 04/18/2008{ 03/09/2009 29,547.00 35,367.00 -5,820.00
75000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 03/02/09 1.875% DUE | 03/04/2009 | 03/13/2009 75,055.00 74,740.00 315.00
65000. UNITED STATES TREAS
BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375% DUE | 03/04/2009| 03/16/2009 70,586.00 72,353.00 -1,767.00
15000. UNITED STATES TREAS
BD DTD 02/15/08 4.375% DUE | 08/13/2008| 03/16/2009 16,289.00 14,537.00 1,752.00
110000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 03/02/09 1.875| 03/04/2009| 03/18/2009 111,856.00 109,618.00 2,238.00
40000. CATERPILLAR FINL
SVCS CORP SR UNSECD MTN 04/18/2008 | 03/20/2009 33,064.00 40,420.00 -7,356.00
495000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 03/02/09 1.875 03/04/2009| 03/23/2009 499,486.00 493,281.00 6,205.00
105000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NT DTD 03/02/09 1.875 03/04/2009| 03/30/2009 105,788.00 104,635.00 1,153.00
5000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 03/02/09 1.875% DUE | 02/27/2009| 03/30/2009 5,038.00 4,958.00 80.00
16426.05 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #1B4023 04/23/2008 | 03/31/2009 16,426.00 16,529.00 -103.00
12525.86 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #G03620 03/03/2009| 03/31/2009 12,526.00 13,135.00 -609.00
2685.22 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #745875 03/09/2009 | 03/31/2009(" 2,685.00 2,808.00 -123.00
5584 .82 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #888881 03/09/2009| 03/31/2009 5,585.00 5,841.00 -256.00
3364.01 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #889627 03/09/2009| 03/31/2009 3,364.00 3,518.00 -154.00
25274 .43 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #889762 09/19/2008 | 03/31/2009 25,274.00 25,274.00
2769.86 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #928739 02/04/2009 ] 03/31/2009 2,770.00 2,886.00 -116.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

P . b) Date {d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis .
oo oh ok retaredot 3 oy ™™ (méff)‘é’;ﬂ " (mosdevyr) | lsepsgedoithe | lecepagedaitne | g INIT
1a 1399.55 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #930612 \ | 02/09/2009| 03/31/2009 1,400.00 1,409.00 -9.00
746 .12 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POQOL #955782 03/09/2009| 03/31/2009 746.00 780.00 -34.00
15982. FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #969832 12/17/2008 ] 03/31/2009 15,982.00 16,434.00 -452.00
10255.43 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #985524 09/24/2008 | 03/31/2009 10,255.00 10,272.00 -17.00
9005.42 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOIL #985525 09/24/2008 | 03/31/2009 9,005.00 9,020.00 -15.00
1559.11 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #9385586 03/09/2009| 03/31/2009 1,559.00 1,559.00
175000. UNITED STATES
TREAS BD STRIPPED PRIN PMT | 01/09/2009( 03/31/2009 78,075.00 85,343.00 -7,268.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line1b . . . .« v« 0 v v v v v v v u v s 427,717.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2008 Q .

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number If shown on the other side

TTEE U/W_OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

i8Il Long-Term Capital Gains and Lasses - Assets Held More Than One Year
pprepmaraRars | e | SR | wemgedehe | Chametin | (el
6a 1.94 RURAL HSG TR SER
1987-1 SR MTG PASS THRU CTF 12/17/1996| 04/01/2008 2.00 2.00
40000. TIME WARNER INC NE
NT 11/09/2006 | 04/11/2008 38,954.00 40,108.00 -1,154.00
20000. TIME WARNER INC NEW
NT 11/09/2006 | 04/11/2008 19,477.00 20,045.00 -568.00
40000. TIME WARNER INC NE
NT 11/09/2006 | 04/11/2008 38,954.00 40,084.00 -1,130.00
6369.24 TRIAD AUTO
RECVBLES OWNER TR 2006-C CIL] 10/13/2006 | 04/11/2008 6,369.00 6,369.00
5094 .21 UPFC AUTO
RECEIVABLES TR 2006-A NT CI| 06/06/2006 | 04/14/2008 5,094.00 5,094.00
6733.03 WFS FINL 2004-2
OWNER TR AUTO RECEIVABLE BK| 09/20/2004| 04/19/2008 6,733.00 6,784.00 -51.00
50000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 02/15/05 4.000% DUE | 05/16/2005| 04/23/2008 52,195.00 49,430.00 2,765.00
300000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NTS 4.125% 12/29/2005| 04/23/2008| 314,660.00/ 293,602.00 21,058.00
70000. UNITED STATES TREAS
NT DTD 08/15/05 4.250% DUE | 12/29/2005| 04/23/2008 73,943.00 69,141.00 4,802.00
420.87 CSFB MTG SECS CORP
SER 2003-C5 CL A2 DTD 12/1/| 11/20/2003 | 04/30/2008 421.00 423.00 -2.00
49.19 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 04/30/2008 49.00 49.00
2212.76 FHLMC GOLD #E91275
DTD 9/1/2002 5.50% DUE 7/1/| 04/03/2003 | 04/30/2008 2,213.00 2,292.00 -79.00
1600.21 FEDERAL HOME LN i
MTG CORP POOL #A52141 10/17/2006 | 04/30/2008 1,600.00 1,600.00
4768,79 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL $#G02747 04/05/2007 | 04/30/2008 4,769.00 4,809.00 -40.00
1504 .33 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #G08079 03/28/2006 | 04/30/2008 1,504.00 1,504.00
78.14 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000| 04/30/2008 78.00 79.00 -1.00
438.54 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP_POOL #E00996 07/02/2001| 04/30/2008 439.00 441.00 -2.00
1198.37 FHLMC GOLD #B12573
DTD 3/1/04 5.50% DUE 3/1/19| 06/09/2004 | 04/30/2008 1,198.00 1,220.00 -22.00
1264.89 FHLMC GOLD #A12921
- DTD 8/1/03 5.50% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 04/30/2008 1,265.00 1,265.00
853.43 FHLMC GOLD #A12901
DTD 8/1/03 5.00% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 04/30/2008 853.00 853.00
17430.03 FHLMC GOLD
#A15395 DTD 11/1/03 5.50% D 11/17/2003 | 04/30/2008 17,430.00 17,736.00 -306.00
383.74 FNMA POOL #251617
DTD 2/1/1998 6.00% DUE 3/1/| 07/24/1998 | 04/30/2008 384.00 384.00
409.79 FEDERAL NATL MTG :
ASSN POOL #253929 07/02/2001| 04/30/2008 410.00 419.00 -9.00
3760.08 FNMA POOL #254238
DTD 2/1/2002 6.00% DUE 3/1/] 05/02/2005| 04/30/2008 3,760.00 3,859.00 -99.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2008 I l

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

Page 2

Employer identification number

22-2751372

GpmomatmpEamte | st |2 | et | et | el
6a 3631.65 FNMA POOL #254471

DTD 8/1/2002 6.00% DUE 9/1/| 08/12/2002 | 04/30/2008 3,632.00 3,729.00 -97.00
6363.63 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255072 01/12/2004 | 04/30/2008 6,364.00 6,381.00 -17.00
2384.73 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255890 09/22/2005| 04/30/2008 2,385.00 2,385.00
688.96 FNMA POOL #338365

DTD 4/1/1996 6.00% DUE 4/1/| 09/17/1997 | 04/30/2008 689.00 689.00
16.79 FNMA POOL #440390

DTD 9/1/98 7.00% DUE 9/1/200 09/09/1998| 04/30/2008 17.00 17.00
75.58 FNMA POOL #457175

DTD 8/1/99 7.00% DUE 8/1/20/ 07/30/1999 ]| 04/30/2008 76.00 76.00
67.65 FNMA POOL #548844

DTD 8/1/2000 7.50% DUE 8/1/| 07/02/2001 | 04/30/2008 68.00 70.00 -2.00
67.72 FNMA POOL #561495 .

DTD 2/1/2001 7.50% DUE 2/1/| 07/02/2001 | 04/30/2008 68.00 70.00 -2.00
56.29 FNMA POOL #593098

DTD 7/1/2001 8.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001| 04/30/2008 56.00 58.00 -2.00
52.37 FNMA POOL #594716

DTD 7/1/2001 6.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001| 04/30/2008 52.00 52.00
1525.09 FNMA POOL #596213

DTD 7/1/2001 7.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001] 04/30/2008 1,525.00 1,537.00 -12.00
5591.72 FNMA POOL #648913

DTD 9/1/2002 5.00% DUE 10/1} 04/03/2003 | 04/30/2008 5,592.00 5,728.00 ~-136.00
13675.66 FNMA POOL #666740

DTD 10/1/2002 5.00% DUE 11/ 06/19/2003 | 04/30/2008 13,676.00 14,163.00 -487.00
11494.09 FNMA POOL #699613

DTD 6/1/2003 5.50% DUE 6/1/] 06/19/2003 | 04/30/2008 11,494.00 11,936.00 -442.00
2167.42 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735060 02/15/2005| 04/30/2008 2,167.00 2,241.00 -74.00
2858.76 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735503 06/09/2005| 04/30/2008 2,859.00 2,935.00 -76.00
4654 .43 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745740 04/05/2007| 04/30/2008 4,654.00 4,654.00
1785.94 FNMA POOL #763907

DTD 1/1/2004 5.00% DUE 1/1/| 04/02/2004 | 04/30/2008 1,786.00 1,824.00 -38.00
5394.7 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #763984 09/22/2005| 04/30/2008 5,395.00 5,426.00 -31.00
3960.67 FNMA POOL #801905

DTD 11/1/04 4.50% DUE 11/1/ 02/15/2005| 04/30/2008 3,961.00 3,961.00
204.4 GNMA POOL #609413

DTD 5/1/03 5.50% DUE 5/15/3] 02/15/2005| 04/30/2008 204.00 210.00 -6.00
7.81 GNMA POOL #426776 DTD

6/1/2001 7.00% DUE 6/15/203| 07/02/2001| 04/30/2008 8.00 8.00
6.98 GNMA POOL #436031 DTD

12/1/1997 7.50% DUE 12/15/2| 12/30/1997{ 04/30/2008 7.00 7.00
69.94 GNMA POOL #468394

DTD 3/1/2001 7.00% DUE 3/15| 07/13/2001] 04/30/2008 70.00 71.00 -1.00
48,28 GNMA POOL #470517

DTD 6/1/99 7.50% DUE 6/15/2 07/30/1999| 04/30/2008 48.00 48.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, ling 6b « « « « = « ¢« v v v e e v 00 0o
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

22-2751372

Employer identification number

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

: . {b) Date (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis "
(1.3(? iﬁ'fggz'gpe?:r'r’;ﬁ%%-g%ﬁ;"ple' {m ao‘f%';:‘ir) ((:';‘)ol.)'a;:ys'r;lg) (sei'.;‘ g;ggt ;t) ::: )the (seit:‘ ztarg:t ?og:)‘he sgft:)utﬁf:ltn(;rfi?r:s()d)
6a 151.17 GNMA POOL #495940
DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2| 04/26/1999( 04/30/2008 151.00 151.00
83.54 GNMA POOL #555841
DTD 7/1/2001 6.50% DUE 7/15| 07/02/2001{ 04/30/2008 84.00 84.00
57.01 GNMA POOL #564748
DTD 8/1/2001 7.00% DUE 8/15] 09/18/2001 | 04/30/2008 57.00 59.00 -2.00
549.73 GNMA POOL #622105
DTD 10/1/2003 5.00% DUE 9/1] 01/12/2004 | 04/30/2008 550.00 552.00 -2.00
1185.32 ML CFC COML MTG TR
2006-3 MTG PASSTHRU CTF CL | 09/22/2006 | 04/30/2008 1,185.00 1,173.00 12.00
150000. FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP DEB 08/20/2002 | 05/09/2008 158,315.00 158,622.00 -307.00
50000. FEDERAL NATL MTG .
ASSN BENCHMRK NT 06/29/2001 | 05/09/2008 57,879.00 47,975.00 9,900.00
50000. FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN UNSECD DTD 05/25/2001 | 09/18/2001| 05/09/2008 54,041.00 51,719.00 2,322.00
100000. FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN BENCHMARK NT 04/29/2005| 05/09/2008 101,464.00 98,002.00 3,462.00
5859.44 TRIAD AUTO .
RECVBLES OWNER TR 2006-C CI| 10/13/2006 | 05/11/2008 5,859.00 5,859.00
4895.48 UPFC AUTO
RECEIVABLES TR 2006-A NT CI| 06/06/2006 | 05/14/2008 4,895.00 4,895.00
1044.91 ORIGEN MANFCTRD
HSG SER 2002-A CL A3 DTD 3/| 04/23/2004 | 05/15/2008 1,045.00 1,101.00 -56.00
5958.42 WFS FINL 2004-2
OWNER TR AUTO RECEIVABLE BK| 09/20/2004| 05/20/2008 5,958.00 6,003.00 -45.00
32408.49 CSFB MTG SECS )
CORP SER 2003-C5 CL A2 DTD | 11/20/2003| 05/31/2008 32,408.00 32,571.00 -163.00
49.63 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 05/31/2008 50.00 50.00
425.99 FHLMC GOLD #E91275
DTD 9/1/2002 5.50% DUE 7/1/| 04/03/2003 | 05/31/2008 426.00 441.00 -15.00
2397.71 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #A52141 10/17/2006 | 05/31/2008 2,398.00 2,398.00
2389.,96 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #G02747 04/05/2007 | 05/31/2008 2,390.00 2,410.00 -20.00
1461.99 FEDERAL HOME LN '
MTG CORP POOL #G08079 03/28/2006 | 05/31/2008 1,462.00 1,462.00
194 .53 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000] 05/31/2008 195.00 197.00 -2.00
513.05 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00996 07/02/2001| 05/31/2008 513.00 517.00 -4.00
1207.17 FHLMC GOLD #B12573
DTD 3/1/04 5.50% DUE 3/1/19 06/09/2004 | 05/31/2008 1,207.00 1,229.00 -22.00
444 .09 FHLMC GOLD #A12921
DTD 8/1/03 5.50% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 05/31/2008 444.00 444.00
4422 .34 FHLMC GOLD #A12901
DTD 8/1/03 5.00% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 05/31/2008 4,422.00 4,422.00
1162.01 FHLMC GOLD #A15395
DTD 11/1/03 5.50% DUE 11/1/{ 11/17/2003 | 05/31/2008 1,162.00 1,182.00 -20.00
6b_Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b . - - - . . « « ¢« v v v v oo oo
Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008
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Schedufe D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W _OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

. | d) Sales price e) Cost or other basis !
Nen e | i | b | el | St | s,
6a 669.32 FNMA POOL #251617 :

DTD 2/1/1998 6.00% DUE 3/1/[ 07/24/1998 | 05/31/2008 669.00 669.00

54 .57 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #253929 07/02/2001| 05/31/2008 55.00 56.00 -1.00
3144.14 FNMA POOL #254238

DTD 2/1/2002 6.00% DUE 3/1/| 05/02/2005| 05/31/2008 3,144.00 3,227.00 -83.00
2582.49 FNMA POOL #254471

DTD 8/1/2002 6.00% DUE 9/1/| 08/12/2002] 05/31/2008 2,582.00 2,652.00 -70.00
3666.3 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255072 01/12/2004 | 05/31/2008 3,666.00 3,676.00 -10.00
1465.13 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255890 09/22/2005| 05/31/2008 1,465.00 1,465.00
709.32 FNMA POOL #338365

DTD 4/1/1996 6.00% DUE 4/1/[ 09/17/1997| 05/31/2008 709.00 709.00
16.9 FNMA POOL #440390 DTD

9/1/98 7.00% DUE 9/1/2028 | 09/09/1998| 05/31/2008 17.00 17.00
3486.88 FNMA POOL #457175

DTD 8/1/99 7.00% DUE 8/1/20/ 07/30/1999] 05/31/2008 3,487.00 3,487.00
68.11 FNMA POOL #548844

DTD 8/1/2000 7.50% DUE 8/1/| 07/02/2001 | 05/31/2008 68.00 70.00 -2.00
68.18 FNMA POOL #561495

DTD 2/1/2001 7.50% DUE 2/1/| 07/02/2001 | 05/31/2008 68.00 70.00 -2.00
51.79 FNMA POOL #593098

DTD 7/1/2001 8.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001| 05/31/2008 52.00 54.00 -2.00
68.34 FNMA POOL #594716

DTD 7/1/2001 6.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001| 05/31/2008 68.00 68.00
7.73 FNMA POOL #596213 DTD

7/1/2001 7.00% DUE 7/1/2031] 07/02/2001| 05/31/2008 8.00 8.00
1461.99 FNMA POOL #648913

DTD 9/1/2002 5.00% DUE 10/1] 04/03/2003| 05/31/2008 1,462.00 1,498.00 -36.00
7969.77 FNMA POOL #666740

DTD 10/1/2002 5.00% DUE 11/ 06/19/2003 | 05/31/2008 7,970.00 8,254.00 -284.00
4018.92 FNMA POOL #699613

DTD 6/1/2003 5.50% DUE 6/1/ 06/19/2003 | 05/31/2008 4,019.00 4,173.00 -154.00
1740.09 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735060 02/15/2005| 05/31/2008 1,740.00 1,799.00 -59.00
2425.97 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735503 06/09/2005| 05/31/2008 2,426.00 2,490.00 -64.00
3260. FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN PQOL #745740 04/05/2007 | 05/31/2008 3,260.00 3,260.00
663.29 FNMA POOL #763907

DTD 1/1/2004 5.00% DUE 1/1/| 04/02/2004 | 05/31/2008 663.00 677.00 -14.00
532.65 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #763984 09/22/2005| 05/31/2008 533.00 536.00 -3.00
2363.01 FNMA POOL #801905

DTD 11/1/04 4.50% DUE 11/1/| 02/15/2005| 05/31/2008 2,363.00 2,363.00
1493,21 GNMA POOL #609413

DTD 5/1/03 5.50% DUE 5/15/3 02/15/2005| 05/31/2008 1,493.00 1,531.00 -38.00
7.86 GNMA POOL #426776 DTD

6/1/2001 7.00% DUE 6/15/203| 07/02/2001| 05/31/2008 8.00 8.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 {(Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

ppmemesiayteme | s | S | weepeedorbe | bt | (ol
6a 7.03 GNMA POOL #436031 DTD

12/1/1997 7.50% DUE 12/15/2| 12/30/1997| 05/31/2008 7.00 7.00

72.72 GNMA POOL #468394

DTD 3/1/2001 7.00% DUE 3/15| 07/13/2001| 05/31/2008 73.00 74.00 -1.00
3107.6 GNMA POOL #470517

DTD 6/1/99 7.50% DUE 6/15/2| 07/30/1999| 05/31/2008 3,108.00 3,108.00

148.97 GNMA POOL #495940

DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2| 04/26/1999 | 05/31/2008 149.00 149.00
77.08 GNMA POOL #555841

DTD 7/1/2001 6.50% DUE 7/15| 07/02/2001| 05/31/2008 77.00 77.00
59.03 GNMA POOL #564748 .

DTD 8/1/2001 7.00% DUE 8/15/ 09/18/2001 | 05/31/2008 59.00 61.00 -2.00
5151.67 GNMA POOL #622105

DTD 10/1/2003 5.00% DUE 9/1] 01/12/2004 | 05/31/2008 5,152.00 5,177.00 -25.00
200000. KELLOGG CO GLOBAL

NT 05/29/2003 | 06/01/2008| 200,000.00] 199,936.00 64.00
99850.05 CWHEQ HOME EQUITY]

LN TR SER 2007 -S2 MTG PASS| 03/23/2007( 06/05/2008 55,826.00 99,845.00] -44,019.00
100000. GSAA HOME EQUITY

TR 2007-2 MTG PASS THRU CTF| 02/08/2007| 06/05/2008 65,000.00] 100,000.00] -35,000.00
100000. MORGAN STANLEY MTG

LN TR 2007- 3XS MTG PASSTHR| 02/15/2007| 06/05/2008 65,000.00] 100,000.00] -35,000.00
1038.56 ML CFC COML MTG TR ,

2006-3 MTG PASSTHRU CTF CL | 09/22/2006 | 06/12/2008 1,039.00 1,028.00 11.00
5151.59 TRIAD AUTO

RECVBLES OWNER TR 2006-C CI{ 10/13/2006| 06/12/2008 5,152.00 5,152.00
5563.25 UPFC AUTO

RECEIVABLES TR 2006-A NT CI| 06/06/2006| 06/14/2008 5,563.00 5,563.00
1139.54 ORIGEN MANFCTRD

HSG SER 2002-A CL A3 DTD 3/| 04/23/2004| 06/16/2008 1,140.00 1,201.00 -61.00
81684.64 WFS FINL 2004-2

OWNER TR AUTO RECEIVABLE BK 09/20/2004| 06/20/2008 81,685.00 82,297.00 -612.00
150000. MERCK & CO INC

03/01/1998 6.40% 03/01/2028| 02/25/1998 | 06/24/2008| 152,102.00| 149,681.00 2,421.00
149,95 CWHEQ HOME EQUITY

LN TR SER 2007 -S2 MTG PASS| 03/23/2007| 06/25/2008 150.00 150.00
100000. CITICORP

RESIDENTIAL MTG TR SER 2007/ 03/21/2007 | 06/26/2008 95,906.00 99,997.00 -4,091.00
2896 .5 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 06/30/2008 2,897.00 2,901.00 -4.00
480.91 FHLMC GOLD #E91275

DTD 9/1/2002 5.50% DUE 7/1/| 04/03/2003 | 06/30/2008 481.00 498.00 -17.00
1601.23 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #A52141 10/17/2006 | 06/30/2008 1,601.00 1,601.00

"3980.54 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTE CORP POOL #G02747 04/05/2007| 06/30/2008 3,981.00 4,014.00 -33.00°
1289.98 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #G08079 03/28/2006 | 06/30/2008 1,290.00 1,290.00
73.1 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP _PQOOL #E00881 08/17/2000| 06/30/2008 73.00 74.00 -1.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
8F1222 2 000
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do hot enter nams and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
Py | s | SR | eeometore | oo | (oinario,
6a 735.12 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #E00996 07/02/2001| 06/30/2008 735.00 740.00 -5.00
1211.12 FHLMC GOLD #B12573

DTD 3/1/04 5.50% DUE 3/1/19| 06/09/2004 | 06/30/2008 1,211.00 1,233.00 -22.00
513.71 FHLMC GOLD #A12921

DTD 8/1/03 5.50% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 06/30/2008 514.00 514.00
727.31 FHLMC GOLD #A12901

DTD 8/1/03 5.00% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 06/30/2008 727.00 727.00
1209.65 FHLMC GOLD #A15395

DTD 11/1/03 5.50% DUE 11/1/] 11/17/2003 | 06/30/2008 1,210.00 1,231.00 -21.00
983.2 FNMA POOL #251617

DTD 2/1/1998 6.00% DUE 3/1/| 07/24/1998 | 06/30/2008 983.00 983.00
974 .84 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #253929 07/02/2001| 06/30/2008 975.00 997.00 -22.00
3148.61 FNMA POOL #254238

DTD 2/1/2002 6.00% DUE 3/1/] 05/02/2005| 06/30/2008 3,149.00 3,232.00 -83.00
1692.78 FNMA POOL #254471

DTD 8/1/2002 6.00% DUE 9/1/| 08/12/2002 | 06/30/2008 1,693.00 1,738.00 -45.00
2964 .26 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255072 01/12/2004 | 06/30/2008 2,964.00 2,972.00 -8.00
972.76 FEDERAL NATI, MTG

ASSN POOL #255890 09/22/2005| 06/30/2008 973.00 973.00
734.38 FNMA POOL #338365

DTD 4/1/1996 6.00% DUE 4/1/] 09/17/1997| 06/30/2008 734.00 734.00
17. FNMA POOL #440390 DTD

9/1/98 7.00% DUE 9/1/2028 | 09/09/1998] 06/30/2008 17.00 17.00
68.4 FNMA POOL #457175 DTD

8/1/99 7.00% DUE 8/1/2029 | 07/30/1999| 06/30/2008 68.00 68.00
68.56 FNMA POOL #548844

DTD 8/1/2000 7.50% DUE 8/1/ 07/02/2001| 06/30/2008 69.00 71.00 -2.00
68.64 FNMA POOL #561495

DTD 2/1/2001 7.50% DUE 2/1/| 07/02/2001| 06/30/2008 69.00 71.00 -2.00
52.17 FNMA POOL #593098

DTD 7/1/2001 8.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001| 06/30/2008 52.00 54.00 -2.00
54.38 FNMA POOL #594716

DTD 7/1/2001 6.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001 | 06/30/2008 54.00 54.00
7.6 FNMA POOL #596213 DTD

7/1/2001 7.00% DUE 7/1/2031] 07/02/2001| 06/30/2008 8.00 8.00
783.83 FNMA POOL #648913

DTD 9/1/2002 5.00% DUE 10/1} 04/03/2003 | 06/30/2008 784.00 803.00 -19.00
16029.57 FNMA POOL #666740

DTD 10/1/2002 5.00% DUE 11/ 06/19/2003 | 06/30/2008 16,030.00 16,601.00 -571.00
6440.91 FNMA POOL #699613

DTD 6/1/2003 5.50% DUE 6/1/] 06/19/2003 ] 06/30/2008 6,441.00 6,688.00 -247.00
1477.93 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735060 02/15/2005| 06/30/2008 1,478.00 1,528.00 -50.00
1927.84 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735503 06/09/2005 06/30/2008 1,928.00 1,979.00 -51.00
3383.6 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL $#745740 04/05/2007] 06/30/2008 3,384.00 3,384.00

6b_Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008 Page 2
Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side | Employer identification number
TTEE. U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
e | i | bRl | emefhe | Cwemeti” | Jlension
6a 658.26 FNMA POOL #763907
DTD 1/1/2004 5.00% DUE 1/1/| 04/02/2004 | 06/30/2008 658.00 672.00 -14.00
2882.63 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #763984 09/22/2005| 06/30/2008 2,883.00 2,895.00 -16.00
2314.6 FNMA POOL #801905
DTD 11/1/04 4.50% DUE 11/1/| 02/15/2005] 06/30/2008 2,315.00 2,315.00
13564.96 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #831936 06/20/2007 | 06/30/2008 13,565.00 13,565.00
16.35 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #918782 06/25/2007 | 06/30/2008 16.00 16.00
1993.1 GNMA POOL #609413 '
DTD 5/1/03 5.50% DUE 5/15/3| 02/15/2005| 06/30/2008 1,993.00 2,043.00 -50.00
7.91 GNMA POOL #426776 DTD
6/1/2001 7.00% DUE 6/15/203[ 07/02/20011 06/30/2008 8.00 8.00
7.08 GNMA POOL #436031 DTD
12/1/1997 7.50% DUE 12/15/2] 12/30/1997| 06/30/2008 7.00 7.00
117.38 GNMA POOL #468394
DTD 3/1/2001 7.00% DUE 3/15 07/13/2001| 06/30/2008 117.00 119.00 -2.00
30.59 GNMA POOL #470517
DTD 6/1/99 7.50% DUE 6/15/2| 07/30/1999| 06/30/2008 31.00 31.00
151.18 GNMA POOL #495940
DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2| 04/26/1999| 06/30/2008 151.00 151.00
86.82 GNMA POOL #555841
DTD 7/1/2001 6.50% DUE 7/15| 07/02/2001| 06/30/2008 87.00 87.00
62.33 GNMA POOL #564748
DTD 8/1/2001 7.00% DUE 8/15 09/18/2001| 06/30/2008 62.00 64.00 -2.00
425.05 GNMA POOL #622105
DTD 10/1/2003 5.00% DUE 9/1] 01/12/2004 | 06/30/2008 425.00 427.00 -2.00
1257.16 ML CFC COML MTG TR
2006-3 MTG PASSTHRU CTF CL | 09/22/2006 | 06/30/2008 1,257.00 1,245.00 12.00
100000. BEAR STEARNS COS
INC NT 01/13/2004| 07/02/2008 100,000.00 100,000.00
13308. GREENWICH CAP COML
SER 2003-C2 CL A2 DTD 12/1/[ 12/09/2003 | 07/08/2008 13,308.00 13,374.00 -66.00
4571.07 TRIAD AUTO
RECVBLES OWNER TR 2006-C CIL| 10/13/2006 | 07/11/2008 4,571.00 4,571.00
100000. BEAR STEARNS COML
MTG SECS TR 2006-TOP24 PASS| 10/18/2006| 07/14/2008 94,078.00 100,546.00 -6,468.00
150000. J P MORGAN CHASE
COML MTG SECS 2007 CIBC18 M 02/23/2007| 07/14/2008 133,172.00 150,745.00 -17,573.00
3779.12 UPFC AUTO
RECEIVABLES TR 2006-A NT CILi 06/06/2006| 07/14/2008 3,779.00 3,779.00
835.98 ORIGEN MANFCTRD HSG
SER 2002-A CL A3 DTD 3/1/20( 04/23/2004 | 07/15/2008 836.00 881.00 -45.00
75000. BESTFOODS MTN
01/16/2002| 07/16/2008 76,108.00 77,559.00 -1,451.00
80000. VALE QVERSEAS LTD
NT CAYMAN ISLANDS 06/06/2007| 07/16/2008 78,133.00 79,920.00 -1,787.00
10924.52 CSFB MTG SECS
CORP SER 2003-C5 CL A2 DTD | 11/20/2003 | 07/17/2008 10,925.00 10,979.00 -54.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . « . . v . v o v v v u v
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Example*

{b) Date

{c} Date sold

{d) Sales price
{see page 4 of the

{e)} Cost or other basis
{see page 4 of the

() Gain or (loss}

100 sh. 7% preferred of "Z" Co ) (mf:flg;'m ') (mo., day, yr.) instructions) instroctions) Subtract (e) from {d)
6a 24.08 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000] 07/31/2008 24.00 24.00

427.31 FHLMC GOLD #E91275

DTD 9/1/2002 5.50% DUE 7/1/| 04/03/2003 [ 07/31/2008 427.00 443.00 -16.00
1509.77 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #A52141 10/17/2006 | 07/31/2008 1,510.00 1,510.00
1869.22 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #G02747 04/05/2007 | 07/31/2008 1,869.00 1,885.00 -16.00
1207.52 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #G08079 03/28/2006 | 07/31/2008 1,208.00 1,208.00
98.58 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000] 07/31/2008 99.00 100.00 -1.00
532.14 FEDERAL HOME IN MTG

CORP POOL #E00996 07/02/2001] 07/31/2008 532.00 536.00 -4.00
1213.18 FHLMC GOLD #B12573

DTD 3/1/04 5.50% DUE 3/1/19} 06/09/2004 | 07/31/2008 1,213.00 1,235.00 -22.00
448.27 FHLMC GOLD #A12921

DTD 8/1/03 5.50% DUE 9/1/33] 08/26/2003 ]| 07/31/2008 448.00 448.00
723.41 FHLMC GOLD #A12901 ‘

DTD 8/1/03 5.00% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 07/31/2008 723.00 723.00
22233.35 FHLMC GOLD

#A15395 DTD 11/1/03 5.50% Dl 11/17/2003 | 07/31/2008 22,233.00 22,624.00 -391.00
760.29 FNMA POOL #251617

DTD 2/1/1998 6.00% DUE 3/1/| 07/24/1998 | 07/31/2008 760.00 760.00
50.83 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #253929 07/02/2001| 07/31/2008 51.00 52.00 -1.00
2890.19 FNMA POOL #254238

DTD 2/1/2002 6.00% DUE 3/1/ 05/02/2005| 07/31/2008 2,890.00 2,967.00 -77.00
2197.93 FNMA POOL #254471

DTD 8/1/2002 6.00% DUE 9/1/| 08/12/2002| 07/31/2008 2,198.00 2,257.00 -59.00
6483.85 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255072 01/12/2004 | 07/31/2008 6,484.00 6,501.00 ~ -17.00
2081.59 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255890 09/22/2005{ 07/31/2008 2,082.00 2,082.00
673.97 FNMA POOL #338365

DTD 4/1/1996 6.00% DUE 4/1/| 09/17/1997 | 07/31/2008 674.00 674.00
17.1 FNMA POOL #440390 DTD

9/1/98 7.00% DUE 9/1/2028 | 09/09/1998{ 07/31/2008 17.00 17.00
68.83 FNMA POOL #457175

DTD 8/1/99 7.00% DUE 8/1/20| 07/30/1999 | 07/31/2008 69.00 69.00
69.02 FNMA POOL #548844

DTD 8/1/2000 7.50% DUE 8/1/| 07/02/2001| 07/31/2008 69.00 71.00 -2.00
69.1 FNMA POOL #561495 DTD

2/1/2001 7.50% DUE 2/1/2016] 07/02/2001| 07/31/2008 69.00 71.00 -2.00
59.69 FNMA POOL #593098

DTD 7/1/2001 8.00% DUE 7/1/ 07/02/2001| 07/31/2008 60.00 62.00 -2.00
66.22 FNMA POOL #594716

DTD 7/1/2001 6.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001| 07/31/2008 66.00 66.00
9.52 FNMA POOL #596213 DTD

7/1/2001 7.00% DUE 7/1/2031] 07/02/2001 ] 07/31/2008 10.00 10.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property {Example:

(b} Date

{c) Date sold

{d) Sales price

{see page 4 of the

(e} Cost or other basis
{see page 4 of the

{f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh. 7% preferred of "2" Co.} (m?:,q;ai::?/r ) {mo., day, yr.) instructions) instructions) Subtract (e) from (d)
6a 805.43 FNMA POOL #648913

DTD 9/1/2002 5.00% DUE 10/1{ 04/03/2003 [ 07/31/2008 805.00 825.00 -20.00
4580.41 FNMA POOL #666740

DTD 10/1/2002 5.00% DUE 11/| 06/19/2003 | 07/31/2008 4,580.00 4,744.00 -164.00
575.95 FNMA POOL #699613

DTD 6/1/2003 5.50% DUE 6/1/| 06/19/2003 | 07/31/2008 576.00 598.00 -22.00
1076.21 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735060 02/15/2005| 07/31/2008 1,076.00 1,113.00 -37.00
1587.56 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735503 06/09/2005| 07/31/2008 1,588.00 1,630.00 -42.00
2446.28 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745740 04/05/2007 | 07/31/2008 2,446.00 2,446.00
1675.29 FNMA POOL #763907

DTD 1/1/2004 5.00% DUE 1/1/| 04/02/2004| 07/31/2008 1,675.00 1,711.00 -36.00
2569.09 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #763984 09/22/2005| 07/31/2008 2,569.00 2,584.00 -15.00
1739.96 FNMA POOL #801905

DTD 11/1/04 4.50% DUE 11/1/| 02/15/2005| 07/31/2008 1,740.00 1,740.00
697.22 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #831936 06/20/2007 | 07/31/2008 697.00 697.00
3309.83 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #918782 06/25/2007 | 07/31/2008 3,310.00 3,333.00 -23.00
212.3 GNMA POOL #609413

DTD 5/1/03 5.50% DUE 5/15/3| 02/15/2005]| 07/31/2008 212.00 218.00 -6.00
7.96 GNMA POOL #426776 DTD

6/1/2001 7.00% DUE 6/15/203]{ 07/02/2001}{ 07/31/2008 8.00 8.00
7.13 GNMA POOL #436031 DTD

12/1/1997 7.50% DUE 12/15/2['12/30/1997| 07/31/2008 7.00 7.00
68.04 GNMA POOL #468394

DTD 3/1/2001 7.00% DUE 3/15| 07/13/2001{ 07/31/2008 68.00 69.00 -1.00
30.09 GNMA POOL #470517 i

DTD 6/1/99 7.50% DUE 6/15/2 07/30/1999| 07/31/2008 30.00 30.00
156 .7 GNMA POOL #495940

DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2| 04/26/1999| 07/31/2008 157.00 157.00
83.89 GNMA POOL #555841

DTD 7/1/2001 6.50% DUE 7/15| 07/02/2001| 07/31/2008 84.00 84.00
2806.38 GNMA POOL #564748

DTD 8/1/2001 7.00% DUE 8/15 09/18/2001| 07/31/2008 2,806.00 2,895.00 -89.00
442,28 GNMA POOL #622105

DTD 10/1/2003 5.00% DUE 9/1] 01/12/2004 | 07/31/2008 442.00 444.00 -2.00
631.47 GREENWICH CAP COML

SER 2003-C2 CL A2 DTD 12/1/] 12/09/2003 | 07/31/2008 631.00 635.00 -4.00
100000. PEOPLES REP CHINA

BD CHINA 10/22/2003| 08/07/2008| 100,800.00 99,426.00 1,374.00
100000. SOUTH AFRICA REP

NTS SOUTH AFRICA 04/18/2002 | 08/07/2008| 106,250.00 98,341.00 7,809.00
100000. ADVANTA BUSINESS '

CARD MASTER TR 2006-A3 ASSE 05/31/2006| 08/11/2008 98,840.00 99,811.00 -971.00
200000. WASHINGTON MUT INC

SR NT **IN DEFAULT** 12/13/2004 | 08/11/2008] 160,000.00] 200,000.00] -40,000.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {(f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

] Dapription of property Examle: e soopspedorie | Clesspmetortie | oD Cunarlors,
6a 1211.93 ML CFC COML MTG TR|

2006-3 MTG PASSTHRU CTF CL | 09/22/2006 | 08/12/2008 1,212.00 1,200.00 12.00
5038.15 TRIAD AUTO

RECVBLES OWNER TR 2006-C CI] 10/13/2006 | 08/12/2008 5,038.00 5,038.00
1073.87 ORIGEN MANFCTRD

HSG SER 2002-A CL A3 DTD 3/| 04/23/2004| 08/14/2008 1,074.00 1,131.00 -57.00
4674.69 UPFC AUTO

RECEIVABLES TR 2006-A NT CIj 06/06/2006 | 08/14/2008 4,675.00 4,675.00
125000. UNITED STATES

TREAS BD DTD 08/15/83 12.00] 03/15/2001| 08/15/2008| 125,000.00] 178,672.00| -53,672.00
24 .35 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOQL #E80870 08/17/2000] 08/31/2008 24.00 24.00
430.57 FHLMC GOLD #E91275

DTD 9/1/2002 5.50% DUE 7/1/| 04/03/2003 | 08/31/2008 431.00 446.00 -15.00
1513.34 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #A52141 10/17/2006 | 08/31/2008 1,513.00 1,513.00
1061.13 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #G02747 04/05/2007 | 08/31/2008 1,061.00 1,070.00 -9.00
1008.6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #G08079 03/28/2006 | 08/31/2008 1,009.00 1,009.00
131.57 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000| 08/31/2008 132.00 133.00 -1.00
456 .49 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #E00996 07/02/2001 | 08/31/2008 456.00 460.00 -4.00
1192.77 FHLMC GOLD #B12573

DTD 3/1/04 5.50% DUE 3/1/19) 06/09/2004 | 08/31/2008 1,193.00 1,214.00 -21.00
449.88 FHLMC GOLD #A12921

DTD 8/1/03 5.50% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 08/31/2008 450.00 450.00
1995.32 FHLMC GOLD #A12901

DTD 8/1/03 5.00% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 [ 08/31/2008 1,995.00 1,995.00
1189.92 FHIMC GOLD #A15395

DTD 11/1/03 5.50% DUE 11/1/} 11/17/2003 | 08/31/2008 1,190.00 1,211.00 -21.00
488.48 FNMA POOL #251617

DTD 2/1/1998 6.00% DUE 3/1/| 07/24/1998 | 08/31/2008 488.00 488.00
51.22 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #253929 07/02/2001| 08/31/2008 51.00 52.00 -1.00
2334.9 FNMA POOL #254238

DTD 2/1/2002 6.00% DUE 3/1/| 05/02/2005 | 08/31/2008 2,335.00 2,397.00 -62.00
1556.4 FNMA POOL #254471

DTD 8/1/2002 6.00% DUE 9/1/| 08/12/2002| 08/31/2008 1,556.00 1,598.00 -42.00
5564 .21 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255072 01/12/2004 | 08/31/2008 5,564.00 5,579.00 -15.00
1210.54 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255890 09/22/2005| 08/31/2008 1,211.00 1,211.00
742.52 FNMA POOL #338365

DTD 4/1/1996 6.00% DUE 4/1/| 09/17/1997| 08/31/2008 743.00 743.00
17.21 FNMA POOL #440390

DTD 9/1/98 7.00% DUE 9/1/20/ 09/09/1998| 08/31/2008 17.00 18.00 -1.00
69.26 FNMA POOL #457175

DTD 8/1/99 7.00% DUE 8/1/20/ 07/30/1999| 08/31/2008 69.00 69.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

ikt i i P wopmmdorte | “espmedorine | oSunarlom)
6a 69.49 FNMA POOL #548844

DTD 8/1/2000 7.50% DUE 8/1/| 07/02/2001 | 08/31/2008 69.00 72.00 -3.00
69.57 FNMA POOL #561495

DTD 2/1/2001 7.50% DUE 2/1/] 07/02/2001| 08/31/2008 70.00 72.00 -2.00
52.99 FNMA POOL #593098

DTD 7/1/2001 8.00% DUE 7/1/] 07/02/2001 | 08/31/2008 53.00 55.00 -2.00
79.35 FNMA POOL #594716

DTD 7/1/2001 6.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001 | 08/31/2008 79.00 79.00
7.7 FNMA POOL #596213 DTD

7/1/2001 7.00% DUE 7/1/2031] 07/02/2001| 08/31/2008 8.00 8.00
3054.62 FNMA POOL #648913

DTD 9/1/2002 5.00% DUE 10/1] 04/03/2003 | 08/31/2008 3,055.00 3,129.00 -74.00
5112.79 FNMA POOL #666740

DTD 10/1/2002 5.00% DUE 11/} 06/19/2003 | 08/31/2008 5,113.00 5,295.00 -182.00
559.98 FNMA POOL #699613

DTD 6/1/2003 5.50% DUE 6/1/| 06/19/2003 | 08/31/2008 560.00 582.00 -22.00
909.93 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735060 02/15/2005| 08/31/2008 910.00 941.00 -31.00
1411.3 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735503 06/09/2005| 08/31/2008 1,411.00 1,449.00 -38.00
3192.53 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745740 04/05/2007] 08/31/2008 3,193.00 3,193.00
2961.75 FNMA POOL #763907

DTD 1/1/2004 5.00% DUE 1/1/| 04/02/2004 | 08/31/2008 2,962.00 3,025.00 -63.00
563.92 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #763984 09/22/2005| 08/31/2008 564.00 567.00 -3.00
883.05 FNMA POOL #801905

DTD 11/1/04 4.50% DUE 11/1/ 02/15/2005| 08/31/2008 883.00 883.00
785.82 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #831936 06/20/2007| 08/31/2008 786.00 786.00
11.9 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN

POOL #918782 06/25/2007 | 08/31/2008 12.00 12.00
200.77 GNMA POOL #609413 .

DTD 5/1/03 5.50% DUE 5/15/3| 02/15/2005| 08/31/2008 201.00 206.00 -5.00
8.01 GNMA POOL #426776 DTD

6/1/2001 7.00% DUE 6/15/203| 07/02/2001 | 08/31/2008 8.00 8.00
7.17 GNMA POOL #436031 DTD

12/1/1997 7.50% DUE 12/15/2 12/30/1997| 08/31/2008 7.00 7.00
68.51 GNMA POOL #468394

DTD 3/1/2001 7.00% DUE 3/15( 07/13/2001 | 08/31/2008 69.00 70.00 -1.00
30.28 GNMA POOL #470517

DTD 6/1/99 7.50% DUE 6/15/2[ 07/30/1999| 08/31/2008 30.00 30.00
153.96 GNMA POOL #495940

DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2( 04/26/1999 | 08/31/2008 154.00 154.00
556.62 GNMA POOL #555841

DTD 7/1/2001 6.50% DUE 7/15| 07/02/2001 | 08/31/2008 557.00 557.00
55.92 GNMA POOL #564748

DTD 8/1/2001 7.00% DUE 8/15| 09/18/2001| 08/31/2008 56.00 58.00 -2.00
2148.68 GNMA POOL #622105

DTD 10/1/2003 5.00% DUE 9/1] 01/12/2004 ]| 08/31/2008 2,149.00 2,159.00 -10.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
8F1222 2 000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008
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Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

oogeinstmny e | e | 2| et | ket | SRR,
6a 1249.83 ML CFC COML MTG TR

2006-3 MTG PASSTHRU CTF CL | 09/22/2006| 08/31/2008 +1,250.00 1,237.00 13.00
634.74 GREENWICH CAP COML

SER 2003-C2 CL A2 DTD 12/1/| 12/09/2003 | 09/08/2008 635.00 638.00 -3.00
4697.97 TRIAD AUTO

RECVBLES OWNER TR 2006-C CI] 10/13/2006 | 09/12/2008 4,698.00 4,698.00
3219.92 UPFC AUTO

RECEIVABLES TR 2006-A NT CL{ 06/06/2006| 09/14/2008 3,220.00 3,220.00
766.26 ORIGEN MANFCTRD HSG

SER 2002-A CL A3 DTD 3/1/20| 04/23/2004 | 09/15/2008 766.00 807.00 -41.00
1050913.99 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #A52141 10/17/2006 | 09/24/2008|1,050,093.00{1,033,960.00 16,133.00
24 .39 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 09/30/2008 24.00 24.00
3652.34 FHLMC GOLD #E91275

DTD 9/1/2002 5.50% DUE 7/1/| 04/03/2003 | 09/30/2008 3,652.00 3,782.00 -130.00
1621.97 FEDERAL HOME IN

MTG CORP POOL #A52141 10/17/2006| 09/30/2008 1,622.00 1,622.00
1225.84 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #G02747 04/05/2007 | 09/30/2008 1,226.00 1,236.00 -10.00
1066.25 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #G08079 03/28/2006| 09/30/2008 1,066.00 1,066.00
53.92 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL $#E00881 08/17/2000| 09/30/2008 54.00 55.00 -1.00
310.1 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP_POOL #E00996 07/02/2001| 09/30/2008 310.00 312.00 -2.00
1418.84 FHLMC GOLD #B12573

DTD 3/1/04 5.50% DUE 3/1/19 06/09/2004 | 09/30/2008 1,419.00 1,445.00 -26.00
452.52 FHIMC GOLD #A12921

DTD 8/1/03 5.50% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003| 09/30/2008 453.00 453.00
735.97 FHLMC GOLD #A12901

DTD 8/1/03 5.00% DUE 9/1/33] 08/26/2003 | 09/30/2008 736.00 736.00
1328.03 FHLMC GOLD #A15395

DTD 11/1/03 5.50% DUE 11/1/[ 11/17/2003 [ 09/30/2008 1,328.00 1,351.00 -23.00
681.67 FNMA POOL #251617

DTD 2/1/1998 6.00% DUE 3/1/| 07/24/1998 | 09/30/2008 682.00 682.00
54 .68 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #253929 07/02/2001| 09/30/2008 55.00 56.00 -1.00,
2000.34 FNMA POOL #254238

DTD 2/1/2002 6.00% DUE 3/1/| 05/02/2005| 09/30/2008 2,000.00 2,053.00 -53.00
1125.78 FNMA POOL #254471

DTD 8/1/2002 6.00% DUE 9/1/| 08/12/2002| 09/30/2008 1,126.00 1,156.00 -30.00
3963.8 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255072 01/12/2004 | 09/30/2008 3,964.00 3,974.00 -10.00
1150.56 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255890 09/22/2005| 09/30/2008 1,151.00 1,151.00
886.58 FNMA POOL #338365

DTD 4/1/1996 6.00% DUE 4/1/| 09/17/1997| 09/30/2008 887.00 887.00
17.32 FNMA POOL #440390

DTD 9/1/98 7.00% DUE 9/1/20] 09/09/1998 [ 09/30/2008 17.00 18.00 -1.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
8F1222 2 000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03
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Schedule D-1 {Form 104 1) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

enmmarrye | mwm | ROEAN | e | lammetsi | (OO,
6a 69.68 FNMA POOL #457175

DTD 8/1/99 7.00% DUE 8/1/20 07/30/1999| 09/30/2008 70.00 70.00

69.96 FNMA POOL #548844

DTD 8/1/2000 7.50% DUE 8/1/| 07/02/2001 | 09/30/2008 70.00 72.00 -2.00
70.04 FNMA POOL #561495

DTD 2/1/2001 7.50% DUE 2/1/| 07/02/2001| 09/30/2008 70.00 72.00 -2.00
53.37 FNMA POOL #593098 '

DTD 7/1/2001 8.00% DUE 7/1/{ 07/02/2001| 09/30/2008 53.00 55.00 -2.00
58.18 FNMA POOL #594716

DTD 7/1/2001 6.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001| 09/30/2008 58.00 58.00

7.75 FNMA POOL #596213 DTD|

7/1/2001 7.00% DUE 7/1/2031] 07/02/2001| 09/30/2008 8.00 8.00

2487.94 FNMA POOL #648913

DTD 9/1/2002 5.00% DUE 10/1| 04/03/2003 | 09/30/2008 2,488.00 2,549.00 -61.00
4784.89 FNMA POOL #666740

DTD 10/1/2002 5.00% DUE 11/ 06/19/2003 | 09/30/2008 4,785.00 4,955.00 -170.00
4301.94 FNMA POOL #699613

DTD 6/1/2003 5.50% DUE 6/1/] 06/19/2003| 09/30/2008 4,302.00 4,467.00 -165.00
893.84 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735060 02/15/2005| 09/30/2008 894.00 924.00 -30.00
1305.57 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735503 06/09/2005| 09/30/2008 1,306.00 1,340.00 -34.00
2818.28 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745740 04/05/2007| 09/30/2008 2,818.00 2,818.00

647.44 FNMA POOL #763907

DTD 1/1/2004 5.00% DUE 1/1/| 04/02/2004 | 09/30/2008 647.00 661.00 -14.00
546 .48 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #763984 09/22/2005] 09/30/2008 546.00 550.00 -4.00
1694.86 FNMA POOL #801905

DTD 11/1/04 4.50% DUE 11/1/] 02/15/2005[ 09/30/2008 1,695.00 1,695.00

769.11 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #831936 06/20/2007 | 09/30/2008 769.00 769.00

1265.49 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #918782 06/25/2007 | 09/30/2008 1,265.00 1,274.00 -9.00
222.71 GNMA POOL #609413

DTD 5/1/03 5.50% DUE 5/15/3| 02/15/2005| 09/30/2008 223.00 228.00 -5.00
8.06 GNMA POOL #426776 DTD

6/1/2001 7.00% DUE 6/15/203 07/02/2001 [ 09/30/2008 8.00 8.00

7.22 GNMA POOL #436031 DTD

12/1/1997 7.50% DUE 12/15/2| 12/30/1997 | 09/30/2008 7.00 7.00

74.82 GNMA POOL #468394

DTD 3/1/2001 7.00% DUE 3/15[ 07/13/2001| 09/30/2008 75.00 76.00 -1.00
29,27 GNMA POOL #470517 ]

DTD 6/1/99 7.50% DUE 6/15/2[ 07/30/1999| 09/30/2008 29.00 29.00

154.29 GNMA POOL #495940

DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2| 04/26/1999| 09/30/2008 154.00 154.00

2262.44 GNMA POOL #555841

DTD 7/1/2001 6.50% DUE 7/15[ 07/02/2001| 09/30/2008 2,262.00 2,262.00

57.62 GNMA POOL #564748

DTD 8/1/2001 7.00% DUE 8/15 09/18/2001| 09/30/2008 58.00 59.00 -1.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . . .. ..

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008
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Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

; . b) Date ¢) Date s (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis in or (loss
(1‘(;(;) :ﬁ.cr;gz':?e?:rﬂﬂ'f:m-‘%ﬁ;nple' { "éij‘;':%' ) ((rn)ol.), d':y,(\,/l:l ) (Sei'.:1 g;lg“e:t ?og: )the (seie:l g;gzt ?og: )the S&fgtg:;tn( e)rfs'lom ()d)
6a 461.03 GNMA POOL #622105
DTD 10/1/2003 5.00% DUE 9/1] 01/12/2004 ] 09/30/2008 461.00 463.00 -2.00
13624.27 GREENWICH CAP
COML, SER 2003-C2 CL A2 DTD | 12/09/2003 | 09/30/2008 13,624.00 13,692.00 -68.00
2222.45 J P MORGAN CHASE _ .
COML MTG SECS TR 2007 CIBC2| 09/25/2007| 10/12/2008 2,222.00 2,228.00 -6.00
1585.47 ML CFC COML MTG TR|
2006-3 MTG PASSTHRU CTF CL | 09/22/2006| 10/12/2008 1,585.00 1,570.00 15.00
4621.93 TRIAD AUTO
RECVBLES OWNER TR 2006-C CI| 10/13/2006] 10/12/2008 4,622.00 4,622.00
3404 .18 UPFC AUTO
RECEIVABLES TR 2006-A NT CI| 06/06/2006| 10/14/2008 3,404.00 3,404.00
804.43 ORIGEN MANFCTRD HSG
SER 2002-A CL A3 DTD 3/1/20 04/23/2004| 10/15/2008 804.00 848.00 -44.00
100000. WYETH NT
12/11/2003 | 10/20/2008 92,156.00 99,804.00 -7,648.00
250000. CISCO SYS INC NT
02/14/2006 | 10/21/2008[ 247,720.00| 249,523.00 -1,803.00
50000. FRANCE TELECOM SA
NT FRANCE 03/07/2001| 10/21/2008 45,243.00 49,622.00 -4,379.00
130000. UNITED PARCEL SVC
AMER INC STEP-UP DTD 10/1/9| 04/02/2002| 10/21/2008| 136,668.00| 153,981.00/ -17,313.00
108947.99 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #735060 02/15/2005| 10/22/2008| 110,855.00] 112,625.00 -1,770.00
332504.77 FHLMC GOLD
#A12901 DTD 8/1/03 5.00% DUl 08/26/2003| 10/23/2008| 325,543.00| 319,880.00 5,663.00
551260.97 FHLMC GOLD
#A15395 DTD 11/1/03 5.50% Iy 11/17/2003 | 10/23/2008| 551,778.00| 560,951.00 -9,173.00
544318.6 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #255072 01/12/2004 | 10/23/2008| 533,092.00| 545,764.00] -12,672.00
528593.34 FNMA POOL
#666740 DTD 10/1/2002 5.00% 06/19/2003 | 10/23/2008| 527,602.00] 547,424.00/ -19,822.00
127155.34 FNMA POOL
#801905 DTD 11/1/04 4.50% Dl 02/15/2005| 10/23/2008| 124,294.00| 126,937.00 -2,643.00
150000. HOUSEHOLD FIN CORP
NT 01/30/2002| 10/23/2008| 138,969.00| 144,033.00 -5,064.00
1304.9 BEAR STEARNS COML
MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS| 04/11/2007| 10/31/2008 1,305.00 1,308.00 -3.00
884.06 FEDERAIL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000] 10/31/2008 884.00 885.00 -1.00
435,43 FHLMC GOLD #E91275 .
DTD 9/1/2002 5.50% DUE 7/1/| 04/03/2003 | 10/31/2008 435.00 451.00 -16.00
1458.66 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #G02747 04/05/2007 | 10/31/2008 1,459.00 1,471.00 -12.00
1032. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG :
CORP POOL #G08079 03/28/2006 | 10/31/2008 1,032.00 1,032.00
54 .53 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000] 10/31/2008 55.00 55.00
319.73 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG|
CORP POOL #E00996 07/02/2001] 10/31/2008 320.00 322.00 -2.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008
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Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR .

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
. | (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis .
(13800 :ﬁ“’%@’Z’S&?&?Lﬁ%ﬁf I(E:)::;"ple' (mézzl‘l’%?’%r ) l(rnﬂol.),adt:yﬁll»?) (selgil gt::g; i 215‘ )the (seit'a_I 2;19121 ?o z: )the St(xftztg::ﬂg)rf(r?;s()d)
6a 1231.27 FHLMC GOLD #B12573

DTD 3/1/04 5.50% DUE 3/1/19 06/09/2004 | 10/31/2008 1,231.00 1,254.00 -23.00
454 .28 FHLMC GOLD #A12921

DTD 8/1/03 5.50% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 10/31/2008 454.00 454.00

358. FNMA POOL #251617 DTD

2/1/1998 6.00% DUE 3/1/2013| 07/24/1998| 10/31/2008 358.00 358.00
52.25 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #253929 07/02/2001| 10/31/2008 52.00 53.00 -1.00
1643.15 FNMA POOL #254238

DTD 2/1/2002 6.00% DUE 3/1/] 05/02/2005] 10/31/2008 1,643.00 1,687.00 -44.00
1873.58 FNMA POOL #254471

DTD 8/1/2002 6.00% DUE 9/1/| 08/12/2002| 10/31/2008 1,874.00 1,924.00 -50.00
1472.22 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOI #255890 09/22/2005| 10/31/2008 1,472.00 1,472.00
617.43 FNMA POOL #338365

DTD 4/1/1996 6.00% DUE 4/1/ 09/17/1997 | 10/31/2008 617.00 617.00
17.42 FNMA POOL #440390

DTD 9/1/98 7.00% DUE 9/1/20] 09/09/1998 | 10/31/2008 17.00 18.00 -1.00
70.11 FNMA POOL #457175

DTD 8/1/99 7.00% DUE 8/1/20] 07/30/1999| 10/31/2008 70.00 70.00
70.43 FNMA POOL #548844

DTD 8/1/2000 7.50% DUE 8/1/] 07/02/2001| 10/31/2008 70.00 73.00 -3.00
70.51 FNMA POOL #561495

DTD 2/1/2001 7.50% DUE 2/1/| 07/02/2001 | 10/31/2008 71.00 73.00 -2.00
60.42 FNMA POOL #593098

DTD 7/1/2001 8.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001 | 10/31/2008 60.00 63.00 -3.00
61.36 FNMA POOL #594716

DTD 7/1/2001 6.00% DUE 7/1/] 07/02/2001}| 10/31/2008 61.00 61.00
7.8 FNMA POOL #596213 DTD

7/1/2001 7.00% DUE 7/1/2031f 07/02/2001| 10/31/2008 8.00 8.00
2879.07 FNMA POOL #648913

DTD 9/1/2002 5.00% DUE 10/1f 04/03/2003 | 10/31/2008 2,879.00 2,949.00 -70.00
7929.31 FNMA POOL #699613

DTD 6/1/2003 5.50% DUE 6/1/] 06/19/2003 | 10/31/2008 7,929.00 8,234.00 -305.00
1467.05 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735503 06/09/2005] 10/31/2008 1,467.00 1,506.00 -39.00
2944 .46 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745740 04/05/2007| 10/31/2008 2,944.00 2,944.00
2166.89 FNMA POOL #763907

DTD 1/1/2004 5.00% DUE 1/1/] 04/02/2004 | 10/31/2008 2,167.00 2,213.00 -46.00
3667.66 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #763984 09/22/2005] 10/31/2008 3,668.00 3,689.00 -21.00
3315.47 FEDERAL NATL MTG | )

ASSN POOL #826305 10/31/2008 3,315.00 3,315.00
7837.77 FEDERAL NATL MTG ]

ASSN POOL #831936 06/20/2007| 10/31/2008 7,838.00 7,838.00
2645.5 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #889260 10/31/2008 2,646.00 2,646.00
293.7 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #888757 10/18/2007| 10/31/2008 294.00 297.00 -3.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f}. Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . . . ...
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008
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Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Y

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

ety G (m{2£§;?;§ S| e womedoite | sspagessie | oSl
6a 6377.04 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #889762 10/31/2008 6,377.00 6,377.00

3268.63 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #918782 06/25/2007 | 10/31/2008 3,269.00 3,292.00 -23.00
201.94 GNMA POOL #609413 ]

DTD 5/1/03 5.50% DUE 5/15/3| 02/15/2005| 10/31/2008 202.00 207.00 -5.00
8.11-GNMA POOL #426776 DTD

6/1/2001 7.00% DUE 6/15/203 07/02/2001| 10/31/2008 8.00 8.00
7.27 GNMA POOL #436031 DTD

12/1/1997 7.50% DUE 12/15/2| 12/30/1997 [ 10/31/2008 7.00 7.00
75.29 GNMA POOL #468394

DTD 3/1/2001 7.00% DUE 3/15| 07/13/2001] 10/31/2008 75.00 77.00 -2.00
45.32 GNMA POOL #470517

DTD 6/1/99 7.50% DUE 6/15/2[ 07/30/1999| 10/31/2008 45.00 45.00
154.4 GNMA POOL #495940

DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE -2/15/2| 04/26/1999| 10/31/2008 154.00 154.00
78.34 GNMA POOL #555841

DTD 7/1/2001 6.50% DUE 7/15| 07/02/2001 ! 10/31/2008 78.00 78.00
56.53 GNMA POOL #564748

DTD 8/1/2001 7.00% DUE 8/15| 09/18/2001| 10/31/2008 57.00 58.00 -1.00
1995.2 GNMA POOL #622105

DTD 10/1/2003 5.00% DUE 9/1 01/12/2004| 10/31/2008 1,995.00 2,005.00 -10.00
613.06 GREENWICH CAP COML

SER 2003-C2 CL A2 DTD 12/1/1 12/09/2003 | 10/31/2008 613.00 616.00 -3.00
1376.95 ML CFC COML MTG TR|

2006-3 MTG PASSTHRU CTF CL | 09/22/2006| 10/31/2008 1,377.00 1,363.00 14.00
1898. J P MORGAN CHASE

COML MTG SECS TR 2007 CIBC2| 09/25/2007| 11/12/2008 1,898.00 1,903.00 -5.00
4811.94 TRIAD AUTO

RECVBLES OWNER TR 2006-C CL{ 10/13/2006 | 11/12/2008 4,812.00 4,812.00
3213.12 UPFC AUTO

RECEIVABLES TR 2006-A NT CI| 06/06/2006 | 11/14/2008 3,213.00 3,213.00
901.17 ORIGEN MANFCTRD HSG

SER 2002-A CL A3 DTD 3/1/20{ 04/23/2004 | 11/15/2008 901.00 949.00 -48.00
100000. TELECOM ITALIA CAP

GTD SR NT SER A LUXEMBOURG | 10/22/2003 | 11/15/2008| 100,000.00 99,953.00 47.00
3294.79 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745168 11/25/2008 3,295.00 3,295.00
1477.6 BEAR STEARNS COML

MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS| 04/11/2007| 11/30/2008 1,478.00 1,481.00 -3.00
16.5 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN

POOL #E80870 08/17/2000] 11/30/2008 17.00 17.00
431.65 FHIMC GOLD #E91275

DTD 9/1/2002 5.50% DUE 7/1/| 04/03/2003| 11/30/2008 432.00 447.00 -15.00
166.74 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #A68726 11/05/2007| 11/30/2008 167.00 170.00 -3.00
973.76 FEDERAL HOME IN MTG

CORP POOL #G02747 04/05/2007| 11/30/2008 974.00 982.00 -8.00
743 .22 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #G08079 03/28/2006{ 11/30/2008 743.00 743.00

6b_Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
8F1222 2 000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W_OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

P | sl | B2 | wepmedorhe | Sl | el
6a 118.11 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000| 11/30/2008 118.00 120.00 -2.00
314.2 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #E00996 07/02/2001 | 11/30/2008 314.00 316.00 -2.00
1241.98 FHLMC GOLD #B12573

DTD 3/1/04 5.50% DUE 3/1/19 06/09/2004 | 11/30/2008 1,242.00 1,264.00 -22.00
527.58 FHLMC GOLD #A12921

DTD 8/1/03 5.50% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 11/30/2008 528.00 528.00

292.46 FNMA POOL #251617

DTD 2/1/1998 6.00% DUE 3/1/] 07/24/1998 | 11/30/2008 292.00 292.00
923.18 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #253929 07/02/2001| 11/30/2008 923.00 945.00 -22.00
2869.82 FNMA POOL #254238

DTD 2/1/2002 6.00% DUE 3/1/] 05/02/2005| 11/30/2008 2,870.00 2,946.00 -76.00
1160.71 FNMA POOL #254471

DTD 8/1/2002 6.00% DUE 9/1/| 08/12/2002 | 11/30/2008 1,161.00 1,192.00 -31.00
1648.72 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255890 09/22/2005| 11/30/2008 1,649.00 1,649.00
574.31 FNMA POOL #338365

DTD 4/1/1996 6.00% DUE 4/1/] 09/17/1997| 11/30/2008 574.00 574.00
17.53 FNMA POOL #440390

DTD 9/1/98 7.00% DUE 9/1/20/ 09/09/1998 | 11/30/2008 18.00 18.00
70.55 FNMA POOL #457175

DTD 8/1/99 7.00% DUE 8/1/20 07/30/1999 | 11/30/2008 71.00 71.00
70.9 FNMA POOL #548844 DTD

8/1/2000 7.50% DUE 8/1/2015[ 07/02/2001 | 11/30/2008 71.00 73.00 -2.00
70.99 FNMA POOL #561495

DTD 2/1/2001 7.50% DUE 2/1/] 07/02/2001| 11/30/2008 71.00 73.00 -2.00
54.18 FNMA POOL #593098

DTD 7/1/2001 8.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001 | 11/30/2008 54.00 56.00 -2.00
54. FNMA POOL #594716 DTD

7/1/2001 6.00% DUE 7/1/2031] 07/02/2001| 11/30/2008 54.00 54.00
8.03 FNMA POOL #596213 DTD

7/1/2001 7.00% DUE 7/1/2031] 07/02/2001| 11/30/2008 8.00 8.00
717.92 FNMA POOL #648913

DTD 9/1/2002 5.00% DUE 10/1} 04/03/2003 | 11/30/2008 718.00 735.00 -17.00
563.53 FNMA POOL #699613

DTD 6/1/2003 5.50% DUE 6/1/| 06/19/2003 | 11/30/2008 564.00 585.00 -21.00
1025.04 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735503 06/09/2005| 11/30/2008 1,025.00 1,052.00 -27.00
1765.31 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745740 04/05/2007 ] 11/30/2008 1,765.00 1,765.00
2624.38 FNMA POOL #763907

DTD 1/1/2004 5.00% DUE 1/1/] 04/02/2004 | 11/30/2008 2,624.00 2,681.00 -57.00
605.22 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #763984 09/22/2005| 11/30/2008 605.00 609.00 -4.00
702.58 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #831936 06/20/2007] 11/30/2008 703.00 703.00
2454 .66 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #888757 10/18/2007{ 11/30/2008 2,455.00 2,479.00 -24.00

6b_Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008
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Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Ass

et's. Held More Than One Year

b) Date (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis ino ss
WO T | e | | el | Cwepertie | (i
6a 12.24 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #918782 06/25/2007 | 11/30/2008 12.00 12.00
8484 .52 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #952190 11/07/2007| 11/30/2008 8,485.00 8,681.00 -196.00
211.29 GNMA POOL #609413

DTD 5/1/03 5.50% DUE 5/15/3] 02/15/2005| 11/30/2008 211.00 217.00 -6.00
8.16 GNMA POOL #426776 DTD

6/1/2001 7.00% DUE 6/15/203[ 07/02/2001 | 11/30/2008 8.00 8.00
7.32 GNMA POOL #436031 DTD

12/1/1997 7.50% DUE 12/15/2[ 12/30/1997| 11/30/2008 7.00 7.00
7781.21 GNMA POOL #468394

DTD 3/1/2001 7.00% DUE 3/15| 07/13/2001 [ 11/30/2008 7,781.00 7,913.00 -132.00
34.18 GNMA POOL #470517

DTD 6/1/99 7.50% DUE 6/15/2| 07/30/1999| 11/30/2008 34.00 34.00
158.14 GNMA POOL #495940

DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2| 04/26/1999| 11/30/2008 158.00 158.00
82.08 GNMA POOL #555841

DTD 7/1/2001 6.50% DUE 7/15| 07/02/2001| 11/30/2008 82.00 82.00
57.03 GNMA POOL #564748

DTD 8/1/2001 7.00% DUE 8/15| 09/18/2001| 11/30/2008 57.00 59.00 -2.00
422.13 GNMA POOL #622105

DTD 10/1/2003 5.00% DUE 9/1| 01/12/2004 | 11/30/2008 422.00 424.00 -2.00
32121.56 GREENWICH CAP

COML SER 2003-C2 CL A2 DTD | 12/09/2003 | 11/30/2008 32,122.00 32,282.00 -160.00
1606.24 ML CFC COML MTG TR '
2006-3 MTG PASSTHRU CTF CL | 09/22/2006 | 11/30/2008 1,606.00 1,590.00 16.00
100000. CAPITAL ONE BK

MEDIUM TERM SR BK NT 11/17/2003 | 12/01/2008| 100,000.00 99,874.00 126.00
97.65 AMERICREDIT

AUTOMOBILE RECEIVABLES TR 2| 04/11/2007( 12/05/2008 98.00 98.00
3794.51 TRIAD AUTO

RECVBLES OWNER TR 2006-C CI) 10/13/2006| 12/11/2008 3,795.00 3,795.00
2244 .37 J P MORGAN CHASE

COML. MTG SECS TR 2007 CIBC2[ 09/25/2007| 12/12/2008 2,244.00 2,250.00 -6.00
2648.33 UPFC AUTO

RECEIVABLES TR 2006-A NT CIL] 06/06/2006| 12/14/2008 2,648.00 2,648.00
555.87 ORIGEN MANFCTRD HSG

SER 2002-A CL A3 DTD 3/1/20} 04/23/2004 | 12/15/2008 556.00 586.00 -30.00
25327.78 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #A68726 11/05/2007 | 12/17/2008 26,230.00 25,898.00 332.00
524576.31 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #952190 11/07/2007 | 12/17/2008| 543,756.00] 536,707.00 7,049.00
6290.88 AMERICREDIT

AUTOMOBILE RECEIVABLES TR 2| 04/11/2007| 01/05/2009 6,291.00 6,291.00
8341.92 GREENWICH CAP COML

SER 2003-C2 CL A2 DTD 12/1/{ 12/09/2003 | 01/08/2009 8,342.00 8,384.00 -42.00
3807.01 TRIAD AUTO

RECVBLES OWNER TR 2006-C CI{ 10/13/2006 | 01/11/2009 3,807.00 3,807.00
1920.77 J P MORGAN CHASE

COML. MTG SECS TR 2007 CIBC2| 09/25/2007| 01/12/2009 1,921.00 1,926.00 -5.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property {Example:

{b) Date

(c) Date sold

(d) Sales price

{e) Cost or other basis

(f) Gain or {loss)

100 sh. 7% preferred of "Z" Co.) cauired {mo , day, yr. {see page 8 of the (see page d of the | Subtract (e) from (d)
6a 1470.05 ML CFC COML MTG TR

2006-3 MTG PASSTHRU CTF CL | 09/22/2006 | 01/12/2009 1,470.00 1,455.00 15.00
1319.54 BEAR STEARNS COML

MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS| 10/11/2007( 01/13/2009 1,320.00 1,323.00 -3.00
100000. GSAA HOME EQUITY

TR 2006-10 2006-10 ASSET BK| 05/25/2006 | 01/14/2009 47,375.00 99,862.00/ -52,487.00
544 .46 ORIGEN MANFCTRD HSG

SER 2002-A CL A3 DTD 3/1/20| 04/23/2004 | 01/14/2009 544.00 574.00 -30.00
2790.5 UPFC AUTO

RECEIVABLES TR 2006-A NT CI) 06/06/2006| 01/14/2009 2,791.00 2,791.00
16.74 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 01/15/2009 17.00 17.00
429.48 FHLMC GOLD #E91275

DTD 9/1/2002 5.50% DUE 7/1/| 04/03/2003 | 01/15/2009 429.00 445.00 -16.00
2722.53 FEDERAL HOME LN ‘

MTG CORP POOL #G02747 04/05/2007] 01/15/2009 2,723.00 2,746.00 -23.00
839.26 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #G08079 03/28/2006 | 01/15/2009 839.00 839.00
55.31 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000| 01/15/2009 55.00 56.00 -1.00
355,56 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP POOL #E00996 07/02/2001] 01/15/2009 356.00 358.00 -2.00
1247.1 FHLMC GOLD #B12573

DTD 3/1/04 5.50% DUE 3/1/19 06/09/2004 | 01/15/2009 1,247.00 1,270.00 -23.00
459,08 FHIMC GOLD #A12921

DTD 8/1/03 5.50% DUE 9/1/33/ 08/26/2003| 01/15/2009 459.00 459.00
193991.78 FNMA POOL

#254238 DTD 2/1/2002 6.00% | 05/02/2005| 01/15/2009| 201,145.00| 199,114.00 2,031.00
22872.21 FNMA POOL #594716

DTD 7/1/2001 6.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001| 01/15/2009 23,716.00 22,057.00 1,659.00
152624.64 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735503 06/09/2005| 01/15/2009] 158,253.00] 156,673.00 1,580.00
578087.97 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #831936 06/20/2007| 01/15/2009| 599,405.00| 570,681.00 28,724.00
417264 .12 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #948697 01/09/2008 | 01/15/2009| 432,651.00] 426,653.00 5,998.00
218.63 GNMA POOL #609413

DTD 5/1/03 5.50% DUE 5/15/3] 02/15/2005 01/15/2009 219.00 224.00 -5.00
8.21 GNMA POOL #426776 DTD

6/1/2001 7.00% DUE 6/15/203| 07/02/2001| 01/15/2009 8.00 8.00
7.36 GNMA POOL #436031 DTD

12/1/1997 7.50% DUE 12/15/2| 12/30/1997 | 01/15/2009 7.00 8.00 -1.00
43.64 GNMA POOL #468394

DTD 3/1/2001 7.00% DUE 3/15/ 07/13/2001| 01/15/2009 44.00 44.00
34.12 GNMA POOL #470517

DTD 6/1/99 7.50% DUE 6/15/2| 07/30/1999| 01/15/2009 34.00 34.00
162.27 GNMA POOL #495940

DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2| 04/26/1999| 01/15/2009 162.00 162.00
81.25 GNMA POOL #555841

DTD 7/1/2001 6.50% DUE 7/15| 07/02/2001| 01/15/2009 81.00 81.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
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FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03
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Schedule D-1 (Form 104 1) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More. Than One Year

- . b) D: ¢ (d) Sales price e) Cost or other basis in or lloss|
o0 e T pretared ot - Cog ™ (m‘:’fz‘é’ﬁ,, oume | wepmmdorne | lsoopage £ ofthe | g 0c] om (o)
6a 57.26 GNMA POOL #564748

DTD 8/1/2001 7.00% DUE 8/15! 09/18/2001 | 01/15/2009 57.00 59.00 -2.00
5974.13 GNMA POOL #622105

DTD 10/1/2003 5.00% DUE 9/1| 01/12/2004 | 01/15/2009 5,974.00 6,003.00 -29.00
292.7 FNMA POOL #251617

DTD 2/1/1998 6.00% DUE 3/1/| 07/24/1998 | 01/26/2009 293.00 293.00

50.54 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #253929 07/02/2001| 01/26/2009 51.00 52.00 -1.00
2606.22 FNMA POOL #254238

DTD 2/1/2002 6.00% DUE 3/1/ 05/02/2005| 01/26/2009 2,606.00 2,675.00 -69.00
1330.03 FNMA POOL #254471

DTD 8/1/2002 6.00% DUE 9/1/| 08/12/2002 | 01/26/2009 1,330.00 1,366.00 -36.00
1743.16 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255890 09/22/2005| 01/26/2009 1,743.00 1,743.00
2207.81 FNMA POOL #338365

DTD 4/1/1996 6.00% DUE 4/1/f 09/17/1997 [ 01/26/2009 2,208.00 2,208.00
17.64 FNMA POOL #440390

DTD 9/1/98 7.00% DUE 9/1/20| 09/09/1998 [ 01/26/2009 18.00 18.00
70.98 FNMA POOL #457175

DTD 8/1/99 7.00% DUE 8/1/20{ 07/30/1999 [ 01/26/2009 71.00 71.00
71.38 FNMA POOL #548844

DTD 8/1/2000 7.50% DUE 8/1/| 07/02/2001 | 01/26/2009 71.00 73.00 -2.00
71.08 FNMA POOL #561495

DTD 2/1/2001 7.50% DUE 2/1/f 07/02/2001 [ 01/26/2009 71.00 73.00 -2.00
58.23 FNMA POOL #593098

DTD 7/1/2001 8.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001 [ 01/26/2009 58.00 60.00 -2.00
77.26 FNMA POOL #594716

DTD 7/1/2001 6.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001 | 01/26/2009 77.00 77.00
7.89 FNMA POOL #596213 DTD

7/1/2001 7.00% DUE 7/1/2031} 07/02/2001| 01/26/2009 8.00 8.00
755.96 FNMA POOL #648913

DTD 9/1/2002 5.00% DUE 10/1] 04/03/2003 | 01/26/2009 756.00 774.00 -18.00
4339.53 FNMA POOL #699613

DTD 6/1/2003 5.50% DUE 6/1/| 06/19/2003 | 01/26/2009 4,340.00 4,506.00 -166.00
1320.25 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735503 06/09/2005| 01/26/2009 1,320.00 1,355.00 -35.00
2494 .34 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745740 04/05/2007 | 01/26/2009 2,494.00 2,494.00
638.09 FNMA POOL #763907

DTD 1/1/2004 5.00% DUE 1/1/| 04/02/2004 | 01/26/2009 638.00 652.00 -14.00

" 5712.29 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #763984 09/22/2005| 01/26/2009 5,712.00 5,745.00 -33.00
20973.29 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #831936 06/20/2007 | 01/26/2009 20,973.00 20,973.00
1643.87 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #888757 10/18/2007 | 01/26/2009 1,644.00 1,660.00 -16.00
11.91 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #918782 06/25/2007 | 01/26/2009 12.00 12.00
85000. HOME DEPOT INC SR )

NT 08/02/2007] 01/27/2009 65,215.00 74,241.00 -9,026.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f}. Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
8F1222 2 000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2008

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

Page 2

Employer identification number

22-2751372

inti . b) Date e S0 (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis :
(1.ch 22?'7'&7'33;?;5’23%’}'3%5Ec’iii""""' (mé‘-::):;;ﬁ/ r) ((m)ol.),ac}:v. VIS) (seien gtarggt ?og: )the (seie:‘ g;g; ?O:: )the sll:fgtg?tn(;rfﬂ?:f()d)
6a 50000. LANDWIRTSCHAFTLICHE ,
RENTENBANK NT ISIN US515110] 06/13/2006 | 01/27/2009 53,609.00 49,938.00 3,671.00
100000. BELLSOUTH CORP NT
09/08/2004 | 01/30/2009| 101,020.00 99,826.00 1,194.00
16.72 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #EB80870 08/17/2000| 01/31/2009 17.00 17.00
424 .07 FHLMC GOLD #E91275
DTD 9/1/2002 5.50% DUE 7/1/| 04/03/2003 | 01/31/2009 424.00 439.00 -15.00
1555.67 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #G08079 03/28/2006 | 01/31/2009 1,556.00 1,556.00
56.06 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000] 01/31/2009 56.00 57.00 -1.00
572.4 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00996 07/02/2001| 01/31/2009 572.00 576.00 -4.00
1249.29 FHLMC GOLD #B12573
DTD 3/1/04 5.50% DUE 3/1/19] 06/09/2004 | 01/31/2009 1,249.00 1,272.00 -23.00
461.8 FHLMC GOLD #A12921
DTD 8/1/03 5.50% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 01/31/2009 462.00 462.00
427.33 FNMA POOL #251617
DTD 2/1/1998 6.00% DUE 3/1/ 07/24/1998 | 01/31/2009 427.00 427.00
885.49 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #253929 07/02/2001] 01/31/2009 885.00 906.00 -21.00
4271.7 FNMA POOL #254238
DTD 2/1/2002 6.00% DUE 3/1/ 05/02/2005]| 01/31/2009 4,272.00 4,385.00 -113.00
2861.81 FNMA POOL #254471
DTD 8/1/2002 6.00% DUE 9/1/| 08/12/2002 | 01/31/2009 2,862.00 2,939.00 -77.00
1476.76 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL $#255890 09/22/2005| 01/31/2009 1,477.00 1,477.00
7006.12 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #256022 01/09/2008 | 01/31/2009 7,006.00 7,062.00 -56.00
920.65 FNMA POOL #338365
DTD 4/1/1996 6.00% DUE 4/1/| 09/17/1997 | 01/31/2009 921.00 921.00
17.74 FNMA POOL #440390
DTD 9/1/98 7.00% DUE 9/1/20] 09/09/1998 | 01/31/2009 18.00 18.00
71.42 FNMA POOL #457175
DTD 8/1/99 7.00% DUE 8/1/20 07/30/1999| 01/31/2009 71.00 71.00
71.86 FNMA POOL #548844
DTD 8/1/2000 7.50% DUE 8/1/| 07/02/2001| 01/31/2009 72.00 74.00 -2.00
71.56 FNMA POOL #561495
DTD 2/1/2001 7.50% DUE 2/1/| 07/02/2001| 01/31/2009 72.00 74.00 -2.00
61.74 FNMA POOL #593098
DTD 7/1/2001 8.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001| 01/31/2009 62.00 64.00 -2.00
64.76 FNMA POOL #594716
DTD 7/1/2001 6.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001 | 01/31/2009 65.00 65.00
9.85 FNMA POOL #596213 DTD
7/1/2001 7.00% DUE 7/1/2031] 07/02/2001 | 01/31/2009 10.00 10.00
736.92 FNMA POOL #648913
DTD 9/1/2002 5.00% DUE 10/1} 04/03/2003 | 01/31/2009 737.00 755.00 -18.00
4813.88 FNMA POOL #699613
DTD 6/1/2003 5.50% DUE 6/1/| 06/19/2003 | 01/31/2009 4,814.00 4,999.00 -185.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b - . - . . . . . ¢ e o v o v oo
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W _OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

L Depeon ot praerty amle: e ||t | il | gt
6a 2354 .43 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #735503 06/09/2005| 01/31/2009 2,354.00 2,417.00 -63.00
7479.06 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745740 04/05/2007 | 01/31/2009 7,479.00 7,479.00
642.28 FNMA POOL #763907

DTD 1/1/2004 5.00% DUE 1/1/| 04/02/2004 | 01/31/2009 642.00 656.00 -14.00
559.16 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #763984 09/22/2005| 01/31/2009 559.00 562.00 -3.00
6784 .93 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #831936 06/20/2007| 01/31/2009 6,785.00 6,785.00
6576.32 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #888757 10/18/2007] 01/31/2009 6,576.00 6,643.00 -67.00
7.48 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN|

POOL #918782 06/25/2007| 01/31/2009 7.00 8.00 -1.00
11392.95 FEDERAL NATIL, MTG ]

ASSN POOL #948697 01/09/2008 | 01/31/2009 11,393.00 11,649.00 ~256.00
200.86 GNMA POOL #609413 -

DTD 5/1/03 5.50% DUE 5/15/3| 02/15/2005| 01/31/2009 201.00 206.00 -5.00
8.26 GNMA POOL #426776 DTD

6/1/2001 7.00% DUE 6/15/203] 07/02/2001! 01/31/2009 8.00 8.00
7.42 GNMA POOL #436031 DTD

12/1/1997 7.50% DUE 12/15/2 12/30/1997| 01/31/2009 7.00 8.00 -1.00
49.79 GNMA POOL #468394

DTD 3/1/2001 7.00% DUE 3/15| 07/13/2001 | 01/31/2009 50.00 51.00 -1.00
10075.43 GNMA POOL #470517

DTD 6/1/99 7.50% DUE 6/15/2| 07/30/1999 | 01/31/2009 10,075.00 10,075.00
149.21 GNMA POOL #495940

DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2| 04/26/1999| 01/31/2009 149.00 149.00
84 .61 GNMA POOL #555841

DTD 7/1/2001 6.50% DUE 7/15| 07/02/2001 | 01/31/2009 85.00 85.00
56.99 GNMA POOL #564748

DTD 8/1/2001 7.00% DUE 8/15( 09/18/2001 | 01/31/2009 57.00 59.00 -2.00
427.26 GNMA POOL #622105

DTD 10/1/2003 5.00% DUE 9/1f 01/12/2004| 01/31/2009 427.00 429.00 -2.00
582.98 GREENWICH CAP COML

SER 2003-C2 CL A2 DTD 12/1/| 12/09/2003 | 01/31/2009 583.00 586.00 -3.00
1931.33 J P MORGAN CHASE

COML MTG SECS TR 2007 CIBC2| 09/25/2007| 01/31/2009 1,931.00 1,936.00 -5.00
7934.42 AMERICREDIT

AUTOMOBILE RECEIVABLES TR 2| 04/11/2007! 02/05/2009 7,934.00 7,934.00
1477.82 ML CFC COML MTG TR

2006-3 MTG PASSTHRU CTF CL | 09/22/2006| 02/12/2009 1,478.00 1,463.00 15.00
4023.89 TRIAD AUTO

RECVBLES OWNER TR 2006-C CL|{ 10/13/2006 | 02/12/2009 4,024.00 4,024.00
1326.48 BEAR STEARNS COML

MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS| 10/11/2007| 02/13/2009 1,326.00 1,330.00 -4.00
2918.26 UPFC AUTO

RECEIVABLES TR 2006-A NT CI| 06/06/2006| 02/14/2009 2,918.00 2,918.00
6446 .35 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #G02747 04/05/2007| 02/15/2009 6,446.00 6,501.00 -55.00

6h Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

- . b) Date ¢l (d} Sales price {e} Cost or other basis .
oG o T pretatrad ot 4 oy T (m‘;f;':;'v‘f"y S| e | e pagedothe | “seepagesatie | gl SIION,
6a 641.97 ORIGEN MANFCTRD HSG

SER 2002-A CL A3 DTD 3/1/20] 04/23/2004 | 02/15/2009 642.00 676.00 -34.00
1829.15 BEAR STEARNS COML

MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS| 10/11/2007| 02/28/2009 1,829.00 1,834.00 -5.00
471.76 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 02/28/2009 472.00 472.00

429.07 FHLMC GOLD #E91275

DTD 9/1/2002 5.50% DUE 7/1/| 04/03/2003 | 02/28/2009 429.00 444.00 -15.00
2915.83 FEDERAL HOME LN

MTG CORP POOL #G08079 03/28/2006 | 02/28/2009 2,916.00 2,916.00
63.1 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP PQOL #E00881 08/17/2000| 02/28/2009 63.00 64.00 -1.00
377.04 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG

CORP PQOL #E00996 ' 07/02/2001 | 02/28/2009 377.00 380.00 ~3.00
1451.62 FHLMC GOLD #B12573

DTD 3/1/04 5.50% DUE 3/1/19 06/09/2004 | 02/28/2009 1,452.00 1,478.00 -26.00
301.52 FHLMC GOLD #A12921

DTD 8/1/03 5.50% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 02/28/2009 302.00 302.00
590.54 FNMA POOL #251617

DTD 2/1/1998 6.00% DUE 3/1/| 07/24/1998 | 02/28/2009 591.00 591.00
701.96 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #253929 07/02/2001| 02/28/2009 702.00 718.00 -16.00
2491.5 FNMA POOL #254471

DTD 8/1/2002 6.00% DUE 9/1/| 08/12/2002 | 02/28/2009 2,492.00 2,558.00 -66.00
3698.23 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #255890 09/22/2005| 02/28/2009 3,698.00 3,698.00
11858.04 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #256022 01/09/2008 | 02/28/2009 11,858.00 11,953.00 -95.00
433,18 FNMA POOL #338365

DTD 4/1/1996 6.00% DUE 4/1/| 09/17/1997| 02/28/2009 433.00 433.00
17.86 FNMA POOL #440390

DTD 9/1/98 7.00% DUE 9/1/20] 09/09/1998 | 02/28/2009 18.00 18.00
71.86 FNMA POOL #457175

DTD 8/1/99 7.00% DUE 8/1/20 07/30/1999| 02/28/2009 72.00 72.00
72.34 FNMA POOL #548844

DTD 8/1/2000 7.50% DUE 8/1/[ 07/02/2001| 02/28/2009 72.00 74.00 -2.00
72.04 FNMA POOL #561495

DTD 2/1/2001 7.50% DUE 2/1/] 07/02/2001 | 02/28/2009 72.00 74.00 -2.00
57.76 FNMA POOL #593098

DTD 7/1/2001 8.00% DUE 7/1/] 07/02/2001| 02/28/2009 58.00 60.00 -2.00
8.25 FNMA POOL #596213 DTD

7/1/2001 7.00% DUE 7/1/2031] 07/02/2001 | 02/28/2009 8.00 8.00
817.33 FNMA POOL #648913

DTD 9/1/2002 5.00% DUE 10/1) 04/03/2003 | 02/28/2009 817.00 837.00 -20.00
535.59 FNMA POOL #699613

DTD 6/1/2003 5.50% DUE 6/1/| 06/19/2003 | 02/28/2009 536.00 556.00 -20.00
11102.71 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #745740 04/05/2007 | 02/28/2009 11,103.00 11,103.00
638.29 FNMA POOL #763907

DTD 1/1/2004 5.00% DUE 1/1/ 04/02/2004 | 02/28/2009 638.00 652.00 -14.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

ooy e | st | @2 | wemmioie | Ceespmerurie | et
6a 10824.46 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #763984 09/22/2005| 02/28/2009 10,824.00 10,887.00 -63.00
8228.55 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #826305 02/25/2008 | 02/28/2009 8,229.00 8,229.00
6817.58 FEDERAL NATL MTG ‘

ASSN PQOL 1888757 10/18/2007{ 02/28/2009 6,818.00 6,886.00 -68.00
8705.23 FEDERAL NATL MTG

ASSN POOL #918782 06/25/2007 | 02/28/2009 8,705.00 8,767.00 -62.00
8800.35 GNMA POOL #609413

DTD 5/1/03 5.50% DUE 5/15/3| 02/15/2005| 02/28/2009 8,800.00 9,022.00 -222.00
8.31 GNMA POOL #426776 DTD

6/1/2001 7.00% DUE 6/15/203] 07/02/2001 [ 02/28/2009 8.00 8.00
7.46 GNMA POOL #436031 DTD

12/1/1997 7.50% DUE 12/15/2[ 12/30/1997{ 02/28/2009 7.00 8.00 -1.00
50.1 GNMA POOL #468394 DTD

3/1/2001 7.00% DUE 3/15/203| 07/13/2001 | 02/28/2009 50.00 51.00 -1.00
18.05 GNMA POOL #470517

DTD 6/1/99 7.50% DUE 6/15/2| 07/30/1999 | 02/28/2009 18.00 18.00
151.96 GNMA POOL #495940

DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2| 04/26/1999| 02/28/2009 152.00 152.00
79.06 GNMA POOL #555841 :

DTD 7/1/2001 6.50% DUE 7/15 07/02/2001 | 02/28/2009 79.00 79.00
59.33 GNMA POOL #564748

DTD 8/1/2001 7.00% DUE 8/15 09/18/2001 ] 02/28/2009 59.00 61.00 -2.00
2161.07 GNMA POOL #622105

DTD 10/1/2003 5.00% DUE 9/1| 01/12/2004 | 02/28/2009 2,161.00 2,172.00 -11.00
2946.54 J P MORGAN CHASE

COML MTG SECS TR 2007 CIBC2| 09/25/2007| 02/28/2009 2,5947.00 2,5954.00 -7.00
2183.21 ML CFC COML MTG TR

2006-3 MTG PASSTHRU CTF CL | 09/22/2006 | 02/28/2009 2,183.00 2,161.00 22.00
7628.68 AMERICREDIT

AUTOMOBILE RECEIVABLES TR 2| 04/11/2007 | 03/05/2009 7,629.00 7,629.00
815.26 GREENWICH CAP COML

SER 2003-C2 CL A2 DTD 12/1/] 12/09/2003 | 03/06/2009 815.00 819.00 -4.00
4000.22 TRIAD AUTO

RECVBLES OWNER TR 2006-C CI) 10/13/2006 | 03/11/2009 4,000.00 4,000.00
5573.93 CAPITAL ONE PRIME

AUTO RECEIV- ABLES TR 2007-{ 09/25/2007 | 03/14/2009 5,574.00 5,574.00
2946.07 UPFC AUTO

RECEIVABLES TR 2006-A NT CI) 06/06/2006 | 03/14/2009 2,946.00 2,946.00
500000. LELAND STANFORD

UNIV MED TERM NT DTD 3/18/1| 03/15/1999 | 03/15/2009{ 500,000.00 499,105.00 895.00
575.84 ORIGEN MANFCTRD HSG

SER 2002-A CL A3 DTD 3/1/20| 04/23/2004 [ 03/15/2009 576.00 607.00 -31.00
1343,08 BEAR STEARNS COML

MTG SECS TR 2007-TOP28 PASS| 10/11/2007| 03/31/2009 1,343.00 1,346.00 -3.00
8.62 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN

POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 03/31/2009 9.00 9.00
429.99 FHIMC GOLD #E91275

DTD 9/1/2002 5.50% DUE 7/1/| 04/03/2003| 03/31/20089 430.00 445.00 -15.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
8F1222 2.000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008
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Schedule D-1 (Form 104 1) 2008 Page 2
Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side | Employer identification number
TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
Ty | i | | epmefiihe | Mot | Jengion,
6a 2523 .73 FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP POOL #G08079 03/28/2006 | 03/31/2009 2,524.00 2,524.00
56.15 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP PQOL #E00881 08/17/2000| 03/31/2009 56.00 57.00 -1.00
388.86 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG;
CORP PQOL #E00996 [ 07/02/2001 [ 03/31/2009 389.00 391.00 -2.00
1267.75 FHLMC GOLD #B12573
DTD 3/1/04 5.50% DUE 3/1/19 06/09/2004 | 03/31/2009 1,268.00 1,291.00 -23.00
310.61 FHLMC GOLD #A12921
DTD 8/1/03 5.50% DUE 9/1/33| 08/26/2003 | 03/31/2009 311.00 311.00
493,25 FNMA POOL #251617
DTD 2/1/1998 6.00% DUE 3/1/| 07/24/1998 | 03/31/2009 493.00 493.00
302.42 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #253929 07/02/2001| 03/31/2009 302.00 309.00 -7.00
2123.4 FNMA POOL #254471
DTD 8/1/2002 6.00% DUE 9/1/| 08/12/2002( 03/31/2009 2,123.00 2,180.00 -57.00
2849.64 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #255890 09/22/2005| 03/31/2009 2,850.00 2,850.00
11633.22 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #256022 01/09/2008 | 03/31/2009 11,633.00 11,726.00 -93.00
437.02 FNMA POOL #338365
DTD 4/1/1996 6.00% DUE 4/1/] 09/17/1997| 03/31/2009 437.00 437.00
17.96 FNMA POOL #440390
DTD 9/1/98 7.00% DUE 9/1/20 09/09/1998| 03/31/2009 18.00 18.00
72.3 FNMA POOL #457175 DTD|
8/1/99 7.00% DUE 8/1/2029 07/30/1999| 03/31/2009 72.00 72.00
72.83 FNMA POOL #548844
DTD 8/1/2000 7.50% DUE 8/1/] 07/02/2001| 03/31/2009 73.00 75.00 -2.00
72.53 FNMA POOL #561495
DTD 2/1/2001 7.50% DUE 2/1/] 07/02/2001 | 03/31/2009 73.00 75.00 -2.00
60.34 FNMA POOL #593098
DTD 7/1/2001 8.00% DUE 7/1/| 07/02/2001| 03/31/2009 60.00 62.00 -2.00
8.06 FNMA POOL #596213 DTD
7/1/2001 7.00% DUE 7/1/2031] 07/02/2001 | 03/31/2009 8.00 8.00
2038.53 FNMA POOL #648913
DTD 9/1/2002 5.00% DUE 10/1) 04/03/2003 | 03/31/2009 2,039.00 2,088.00 -49.00
4821.95 FNMA POOL #699613
DTD 6/1/2003 5.50% DUE 6/1/] 06/19/2003{ 03/31/2009 4,822.00 5,007.00 -185.00
11064.03 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #745740 04/05/2007| 03/31/2009 11,064.00 11,064.00
1661.41 FNMA POOL #763907
DTD 1/1/2004 5.00% DUE 1/1/| 04/02/2004 | 03/31/2009 1,661.00 1,697.00 -36.00
6890.79 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #763984 09/22/2005| 03/31/2009 6,891.00 6,931.00 -40.00
4907.18 FEDERAL NATL MTG R
ASSN POOL #826305 02/25/2008 | 03/31/2009 4,907.00 4,907.00
5677.12 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #888757 10/18/2007 | 03/31/2009 5,677.00 5,734.00 -57.00
11.4 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN
POOL 918782 06/25/2007| 03/31/2009 11.00 11.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {(f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . .« . . v v v e v v v vt
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Schedule D-1 (Form 104 1) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR

Employer identification number

22-2751372

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Example:

{b) Date

{c) Date sold

{d) Sales price
{see page 4 of the

{e) Cost or other basis
(see page 4 of the

(f) Gain or {loss)

100 sh. 7% preferred of *2" Co.) (mf;'ff‘é’;ﬁr) {mo.,day, yr.) instructions) instructions) Subtract {e) from (d)
6a 2133.87 GNMA POOL #609413

DTD 5/1/03 5.50% DUE 5/15/3| 02/15/2005| 03/31/2009 2,134.00 2,188.00 -54.00
8.37 GNMA POOL #426776 DTD

6/1/2001 7.00% DUE 6/15/203] 07/02/2001| 03/31/2009 8.00 8.00
7.51 GNMA POOL #436031 DTD

12/1/1997 7.50% DUE 12/15/2| 12/30/1997| 03/31/2009 8.00 8.00
50.41 GNMA POOL #468394

DTD 3/1/2001 7.00% DUE 3/15 07/13/2001| 03/31/2009 50.00 51.00 -1.00
13.99 GNMA POOL #470517

DTD 6/1/99 7.50% DUE 6/15/2| 07/30/1999 | 03/31/2009 14.00 14.00
157.91 GNMA POOL #495940

DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2] 04/26/1999| 03/31/2009 158.00 158.00
2679.11 GNMA POOL #555841

DTD 7/1/2001 6.50% DUE 7/15 07/02/2001 | 03/31/2009 2,679.00 2,679.00
57.82 GNMA POOL #564748

DTD 8/1/2001 7.00% DUE 8/15| 09/18/2001| 03/31/2009 58.00 60.00 -2.00
4363.43 GNMA POOL #622105

DTD 10/1/2003 5.00% DUE 9/1} 01/12/2004 | 03/31/2009 4,363.00 4,385.00 -22.00
590.3 GREENWICH CAP COML

SER 2003-C2 CL A2 DTD 12/1/[ 12/09/2003 | 03/31/2009 590.00 593.00 -3.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line 6b . . « « « « v v v o v 0 v v a v v -268,370.00

JSA

8F1222 2 Q00

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008
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TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BUfJouRr @ 22-2751372

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

CMG INTERNATIONAL STOCK FUND 167,052.00
CMG MID CAP GROWTH FUND 112,465.00
CMG MID CAP VALUE FUND 2,096.00
CMG SMALL CAP VALUE FUND 69,376.00
COLUMBIA REAL ESTATE EQUITY FUND CLASS Z SHAR 515.00
ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORP 10,303.00
ENRON CORPORATION 1,615.00
NORTEL NETWORKS CORP NEW COM 4,326.00
TYCO INTERNATIONAL LTD 28,483.00
VERISIGN INC 698.00
WASTE MGMT INC COM 500.00
WORLDCOM INC 8,194.00
TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 405,625.00
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 405,625.00

STATEMENT 1

XD576 2.000

FT0560 L775 01/08/2010 08:00:03 176 E
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rom 8868 Application for Extension of Time To File an

(Rev. Apri 2009) Exempt Organization Return OMB No. 1545-1709
l?;sp:r:rln;:\: ::J:;::;;ury P File a separate application for each return.

e |f you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part 1 and check thishox , , ., ... . » | xl

e Ifyou are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic} 3-Month Extension, complete only Part Il (on page 2 of this form).
Do not complete Part Il unless you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

Mtomatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original {no copies needed).
A corporation required to file Form 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extension - check this box and complete

PArLIONIY « « « + v o e o n oo n e b s e m e e e e e e a et | 2 l:l

All other corporations (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REMICs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extension of
time to file income tax returns.

Electronic Filing {e-file) Generally, you can electronically file Form 8868 if you want a 3-month automatic extension of time to file
one of the returns noted below (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 890-T). However, you cannot file Form 8868
electronically if (1) you want the additional {not automatic) 3-month extension or (2) you file Forms 990-BL, 6069, or 8870, group
returns, or a compaosite or consolidated From 990-T. Instead, you must submit the fully completed and signed page 2 (Part I1) <’3f Form
8868. For more details on the electronic filing of this form, visit www.irs.gov/efile and click on e-file for Charities & Nonprofits.

Type or Name of Exempt Organization Employer identification number
print TTEE U/W _OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372
File by the Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions.
due date for P O BOX 1802
filing your " i i
return. Ses City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions.
instructions. PROVIDENCE, RI 02901-1802
Check type of return to be filed (file a separate application for each return):

[ ] Form 990 Form 990-T (corporation) Form 4720

Form 990-BL Form 990-T {sec. 401{a) or 408(a) trust) Form 5227
Form 980-€2 Form 990-T {trust other than above) Form 6069
Form 980-PF Form 1041-A Form 8870

e The books are in the care of » PRIVATE BANK TAX SERVICES

Telephone No. p (401)278-6825 FAX No. »
e |f the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check thi; box ......... » I:]
e If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization’s four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) |f.t};is- is
for the whole group, check this box - > D . if it is for part of the group, check this box - - > D and attach a list with the
E a ers the e ion will r.
1 | request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporation required to file Form - i i
- i '2009 q 0 990-T) extension of time

.1o file the exempt organization return for the organization named above. The extension is
for the organization’s return for:

» calendar year or .
> tax year beginning | 04/01, 2008 ,and ending 03/31, 2009

2 [f this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason: I___I Initial return D Final return I:I Change in accounting period

3a If this application is for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6068, enter the tentative tax, less any
nonrefundable credits. See instructions.
b If this application is for Form 990-PF or 990-T, enter any refundable credits and estimated tax payments
made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit.
¢ Balance Due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment with this form, or, if required, deposit
with FTD coupon or, if required, by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See
instructions.

3a|$ 59,696.

3b|$ 75,000,

3c)$
Caution. If you are going to make an electronic fund withdrawal with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EQ and Form 8879-F0O

for payment instructions,
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see Instructions.

Form 8868 (Rev. 4-2009)

JSA
8F8054 3.000
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Form 8868 {Rev 4-2009) Page 2
e Ifyou are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part Il and check thisbox , _ |, , . . . >|_}J
Note. Only complete Part Il if you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.
e Ifyou are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part | (on page 1).
Pa Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension of Time. Only file the original {no copies needed).
Name of Exempt Organization IR Employer identification number
ovpe or | TTEE U/W OF LLOYD G. BALFOUR 22-2751372

File by th Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions. For IRS use only
e e

extended P O BOX 1802

gllli‘:;tal:: for City, town or post office, state, and 2IP code. For a foreign address, see instructions.
return. See

instructions | PROVIDENCE, RI 02901-1802
Check type of return to be filed (File a separate application for each return):

Eorm 990 Form 990-PF Form 1041-A Form 6069
Form 990-BL - Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) Form 4720 Form 8870
Form 990-EZ Form 990-T (trust other than above} Form 5227

STOP! Do not complete Part Il if you were not already granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.
e The books are in the care of » _ PRIVATE BANK TAX SERVICES

Telephone No. » _(401)278-6825 FAX No. »
® Ifthe organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check thisbox . . . .. ... ... ..., > D
e Ifthis is for a Group Return, enter the organizations four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) .M this is
for the whole group, check ‘this box . _ , P D . If it is for part of the group, check this box , | _mattach a
list with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for.

4 |request an additional 3-month extension of time until 02/15/2010 )

5 For calendar year , or other tax year beginning 04/01/2008 ,and ending 03/31/2009

6 If this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason: ]_] Initial return ]__] Final return ]__] Change in accounting period.

7 State in detail why you need the extension _ ADDITIONAL, TIME IS NEEDED TO PREPARE A COMPLE

AND ACCURATE TAX RETURN.

8a If this application is for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any
nonrefundable credits. See instructions. 8al$ 27,604.

b If this application is for Form 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and estimated
tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit and any amount paid
previously with Form 8868. 8b|$ 75,000.

¢ Balance Due. Subtract line 8b from line Ba. Include your payment with this form, or, if required, deposit
with FTD coupon or, if required, by using EFTPS {Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions. |8¢c|$

Signature and Verification

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this form, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowiedge and belief,
it is true, correct, and complete, and that | am authorized to prepare this form.

Form 8868 (Rev. 4-2009)
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